Premier/EA Public survey

Sample Size: 2077
Fieldwork: 20-23 Jan 2006

Weighted N
Unweighted N

BASE: All
Do you believe in a God or a higher spiritual force?
Yes

No
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Are you? Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18t0 29 | 30to 50 | over50 | ABC1 | c2DE | London Restof | Midlands |\, Scotland
South and Wales

2077 | 998 1079 436 817 824 1122 955 429 409 490 531 184
2077 | 1048 1029 569 962 546 1087 990 448 478 414 490 213
45 40 49 36 39 56 46 43 48 44 41 48 39

33 41 26 40 38 26 33 34 29 36 37 31 36

22 19 24 24 23 19 21 23 23 20 22 21 25
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Premier/EA Public survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch 2

Are you? Age Social Grade Region

Total | Male | Female | 18t029 | 30to 50 | Over50 | ABC1 | c2DE | London Restof | Midlands North Scotland
South and Wales

Weighted N| 1381 | 587 796 262 508 612 751 630 303 260 310 368 118

Unweighted N| 1288 | 573 715 321 580 387 663 625 285 292 250 317 122

BASE: All who believe in God/ higher spiritual force or don't know

Do you believe that God/a higher spiritual force
intervenes in the World?

Yes 38 35 41 36 32 44 39 36 35 39 34 42 41
No 26 33 22 21 29 27 27 25 32 28 24 25 22
Don't know 35 32 38 43 39 30 33 38 33 33 42 33 37

Do you feel that God/ a higher spiritual force has
ever intervened in...?

Your life
Yes 51 a7 54 a7 49 55 53 49 55 53 43 54 51
No 49 53 46 53 51 45 47 51 45 a7 57 46 49
The life of someone close to you
Yes 50 a7 53 50 49 52 52 49 50 53 44 53 55
No 50 53 47 50 51 48 48 51 50 47 56 a7 45
The world in general
Yes 50 48 52 52 47 52 51 49 49 50 46 54 54
No 50 52 48 48 53 48 49 51 51 50 54 46 46
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Are you? Age Social Grade Region

Total | Male | Female | 18t029 | 30to 50 | Over50 | ABC1 | c2DE | London Restof | Midlands North Scotland
South and Wales

Weighted N| 693 | 410 283 174 308 211 369 324 125 147 181 162 66

Unweighted N| 785 | 473 312 247 380 158 421 364 161 185 164 172 91

BASE: All who do not believe in God/ higher spiritual force

Despite your not believing in God, would you ever
ask God to intervene if...?

You felt you were in serious danger

Yes — definitely 3 2 4 4 3 1 3 3 1 3 5 2 0
Yes — probably 23 20 27 26 21 23 24 22 26 16 23 29 19
No — probably not 28 28 28 31 29 25 27 29 26 32 31 20 35
No — definitely not 37 45 26 30 38 41 38 36 38 37 33 39 40
Don't know 9 5 15 9 9 10 8 10 9 11 7 11 5

You felt a good friend or relative was in serious

danger
Yes — definitely 4 3 6 4 5 5 4 5 3 6 6 4 1
Yes — probably 22 19 26 29 22 15 22 22 23 19 21 25 23
No — probably not 26 26 27 24 26 29 27 26 26 27 33 20 29
No — definitely not 37 45 26 32 38 40 38 36 39 38 33 36 42
Don't know 10 7 14 10 9 11 8 12 10 10 7 16 6
You weren’t happy with life
Yes — definitely 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
Yes — probably 7 6 9 8 8 5 6 8 7 7 8 6 6
No — probably not 36 33 39 40 31 38 35 37 39 28 40 36 36
No — definitely not 51 56 43 45 57 46 55 46 49 56 47 47 56
Don't know 6 5 9 7 4 9 4 9 5 8 4 10 3
You had a big decision to make
Yes — definitely 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 1 0
Yes — probably 5 4 6 7 4 6 4 6 9 5 4 3 6
No — probably not 31 28 34 32 29 32 29 32 27 23 39 33 30
No — definitely not 58 63 50 55 63 53 61 53 59 64 52 54 60
Don’'t know 6 4 8 5 5 8 4 8 5 6 4 9 4
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Premier/EA Public survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch 4

Are you? Age Social Grade Region

Total | Male | Female | 18t029 | 30to 50 | Over50 | ABC1 | c2DE | London Restof | Midlands North Scotland
South and Wales

Weighted N| 1381 | 587 796 262 508 612 751 630 303 260 310 368 118

Unweighted N| 1288 | 573 715 321 580 387 663 625 285 292 250 317 122

BASE: All who believe in God/ higher spiritual force or don't know
Would you ever ask God to intervene if...?
You felt you were in serious danger

Yes — definitely 42 36 46 34 41 46 44 38 41 42 38 45 42
Yes — probably 31 32 30 35 29 31 30 32 31 31 32 33 25
No — probably not 10 14 7 11 11 8 10 10 10 10 11 6 16
No — definitely not 2 2 2 4 2 2 3 2 2 4 2 2 3
Don't know 15 16 15 15 17 14 13 18 16 13 17 14 14

You felt a good friend or relative was in serious

danger
Yes — definitely 45 40 49 37 44 50 47 42 46 48 38 48 47
Yes — probably 31 34 29 39 31 29 30 34 28 30 36 34 22
No — probably not 8 11 6 8 8 7 9 7 8 8 8 5 13
No — definitely not 2 2 2 4 2 2 3 2 1 4 2 2 3
Don't know 14 13 14 13 15 13 12 16 17 10 15 11 15
You weren’t happy with life
Yes — definitely 23 21 25 21 22 25 25 22 23 23 23 24 24
Yes — probably 26 24 27 28 26 25 25 26 26 23 23 31 23
No — probably not 27 32 24 28 26 28 26 30 25 26 29 27 31
No — definitely not 8 8 7 8 7 8 9 6 9 10 7 5 4
Don’'t know 16 16 16 15 19 14 15 17 17 18 17 13 18
You had a big decision to make
Yes — definitely 26 22 29 20 25 29 26 25 23 27 24 27 29
Yes — probably 23 24 22 20 22 25 23 23 26 21 21 23 26
No — probably not 27 30 25 34 26 25 27 28 23 29 28 29 28
No — definitely not 9 9 8 10 10 7 10 7 10 10 10 7 4
Don't know 16 15 16 15 17 14 14 18 19 13 17 15 13
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Premier/EA Public survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Are you? Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18t029 | 30to 50 | over50 | ABC1 | c2DE | London Restof | Midlands | Scotland
South and Wales
Weighted N| 2077 | 998 1079 436 817 824 1122 955 429 409 490 531 184
Unweighted N| 2077 | 1048 | 1029 569 962 546 1087 990 448 478 414 490 213
BASE: All
Which of the following religions do you yourself
belong to?
Christian 58 54 62 42 51 74 59 57 57 60 54 63 61
Buddhist 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Muslim 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jewish 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 6 0 0 0 0
Hindu 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sikh 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Other 4 3 4 5 4 2 3 5 4 3 4 4 3
No faith 35 40 31 48 43 21 35 36 33 35 40 32 37
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Are you? Age Social Grade Region

Total | Male | Female | 18t029 | 30to 50 | Over50 | ABC1 | c2DE | London Restof | Midlands North Scotland
South and Wales

Weighted N| 1209 | 540 669 185 413 611 662 547 243 242 263 332 112

Unweighted N| 1100 | 535 565 238 475 387 581 519 218 262 208 280 115

BASE: All Christians

Which of the following Christian denominations do
you belong to?

Baptist 3 3 2 2 2 4 4 2 4 3 4 1 4

Brethren 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Church in Wales 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 0 7 0 0

Church of England 60 58 60 57 59 61 58 61 62 70 60 66 17
Church of Ireland 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Church of Scotland 5 6 5 2 6 6 7 4 2 1 0 1 a7
Independent Evangelical 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 6
Pentecostal 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 2 1 0
Presbyterian 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

Quaker O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Roman Catholic 14 14 14 17 15 11 13 15 16 10 8 18 14
Methodist 5 6 5 4 4 6 4 7 2 6 9 6 1

Salvation Army 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2

Seventh Day Adventist 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
United Reformed Church 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 2 1
Other 5 6 5 9 6 4 6 5 8 5 7 2 8
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Premier/EA Public survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch 7

Are you? Age Social Grade Region

Total | Male | Female | 18t029 | 30to 50 | Over50 | ABC1 | c2DE | London Restof | Midlands North Scotland
South and Wales

Weighted N| 1209 | 540 669 185 413 611 662 547 243 242 263 332 112
Unweighted N| 1100 | 535 565 238 475 387 581 519 218 262 208 280 115
BASE: All Christians

How often do you...?
Attend a church service

Daily O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
At least once a week 13 14 13 11 13 14 16 10 11 15 15 9 20
At least once a month 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 7 6
At least once ayear 20 20 21 18 21 21 23 17 23 21 18 20 21
Less often than once ayear 31 30 32 34 28 32 27 36 34 35 29 30 27
Never 29 31 27 32 32 26 27 31 27 24 33 33 25

Read the Bible
Daily 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 6 3 4 5
At least once aweek 8 8 8 6 8 9 11 5 5 6 14 5 14
At least once a month 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 7
Atleastonce ayear 9 9 9 10 8 9 10 8 9 11 7 8 10
Less often than once ayear 25 26 25 19 26 27 26 24 25 27 21 28 23
Never 50 50 50 57 50 48 46 55 54 46 52 53 41

Pray

Daily 18 15 21 10 16 23 20 16 13 17 18 22 24
At least once a week 12 11 13 13 12 12 12 12 13 17 8 12 14
At least once a month 13 10 15 9 13 13 14 11 16 11 8 15 10
At least once ayear 14 16 12 19 16 11 14 14 18 15 12 14 12
Less often than once ayear 17 18 17 20 16 17 17 18 18 14 22 14 18
Never 25 29 22 28 27 24 23 29 22 27 32 23 22
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Premier/EA Public survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch 8

Are you? Age Social Grade Region

Total | Male | Female | 18t029 | 30to 50 | Over50 | ABC1 | c2DE | London Restof | Midlands North Scotland
South and Wales

Weighted N| 2077 | 998 1079 436 817 824 1122 955 429 409 490 531 184
Unweighted N| 2077 | 1048 | 1029 569 962 546 1087 990 448 478 414 490 213
BASE: All

Do you agree or disagree with each of these
statements about sin?

Sin is very serious as it is the cause of our
separation from God

Strongly agree 9 8 9 7 8 11 9 9 7 8 11 7 13
Agree 17 15 19 10 13 25 17 17 21 12 16 20 13

Disagree 27 26 27 27 27 26 29 23 24 31 24 28 26
Strongly disagree 20 22 18 26 22 14 21 18 20 21 19 18 24
Don’'t know 28 29 27 30 30 25 24 33 28 29 31 27 23

Sin cannot be defined and is governed by society’'s
values at the time

Strongly agree 10 11 10 12 9 11 11 10 11 11 11 10 11
Agree 39 40 38 38 39 40 39 40 40 39 40 37 42

Disagree 19 17 20 17 18 21 20 18 17 20 16 23 16
Strongly disagree 11 11 11 9 11 11 12 9 9 10 14 8 13
Don't know 21 20 21 25 23 16 18 24 22 20 20 23 18

Sin isn’t really serious because if God exists he’ll
forgive everyone who tries to live a good life

Strongly agree 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 5
Agree 17 16 18 20 17 16 16 19 22 17 17 16 15

Disagree 29 30 28 24 28 34 30 28 29 30 29 30 27
Strongly disagree 21 19 22 15 20 25 24 17 20 21 22 17 26
Don't know 29 31 28 36 32 22 27 32 26 28 30 32 28
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Are you? Age Social Grade Region

Total | Male | Female | 18t029 | 30to 50 | Over50 | ABC1 | c2DE | London Restof | Midlands North Scotland
South and Wales

Weighted N| 2077 | 998 1079 436 817 824 1122 955 429 409 490 531 184
Unweighted N| 2077 | 1048 | 1029 569 962 546 1087 990 448 478 414 490 213
BASE: All
Sin is an outdated concept and irrelevant in the 21st
Century
Strongly agree 7 9 5 8 9 4 7 7 6 7 6 7 7
Agree 15 16 14 17 17 11 13 17 16 16 13 13 15
Disagree 38 36 39 34 36 41 40 35 41 38 36 38 33
Strongly disagree 22 22 23 15 18 31 26 18 20 20 25 21 29
Don't know 19 18 19 25 20 13 15 23 16 19 20 21 16

Sin is only serious if it causes harm to other people

Strongly agree 11 11 10 13 11 9 10 12 17 8 9 11 8
Agree 27 28 26 28 27 27 27 28 26 29 28 28 26
Disagree 28 28 28 24 27 32 30 26 29 29 27 29 24
Strongly disagree 14 14 15 10 13 18 16 13 12 15 16 12 19
Don’'t know 19 19 20 25 22 14 17 22 16 19 21 20 24
Do you believe in an afterlife?
Yes 40 33 47 43 38 41 40 41 37 39 41 43 42
No 27 39 16 24 29 27 28 26 25 28 29 24 33
Don't know 33 28 37 34 33 32 32 33 39 33 30 33 26
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Premier/EA Public survey

Do you believein...?
God

The Devil

Heaven

Hell

10

Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch 10
Are you? Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18t029 | 30to 50 | Over50 | ABC1 | c2DE | London Restof | Midlands | Scotland
South and Wales

2077 | 998 | 1079 436 817 824 1122 | 955 429 409 490 531 184
2077 | 1048 | 1029 569 962 546 1087 | 990 448 478 414 490 213

42 38 46 32 35 54 43 40 45 40 38 46 38

34 42 27 41 39 26 34 35 31 36 37 32 37

24 20 27 27 26 20 23 25 24 24 25 22 25

22 18 26 16 19 28 22 21 21 20 19 25 24

52 60 45 58 55 47 54 50 52 56 53 47 55

26 23 29 26 26 25 24 28 26 24 28 28 21

33 27 39 32 28 39 33 34 36 31 31 35 35

38 48 28 37 43 33 39 37 33 41 41 34 45

29 24 33 31 29 28 29 29 31 28 28 31 21

20 17 23 18 18 24 21 20 15 18 20 24 27

50 58 43 52 55 45 50 50 51 53 52 45 53

29 25 33 30 27 31 29 30 34 29 28 30 20
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Do you think the Bible a reliable guide to how we
ought to live?
Yes
No
Don't know

How well, if at all, would you say you understand the
Christian faith?

Very well

Fairly well

Not very well

Not at all

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?

'‘Christian values are generally good for society'.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

11

Prepared by CommunicateResearch 11
Are you? Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18t029 | 30to 50 | Over50 | ABC1 | c2DE | London Restof | Midlands | Scotland
South and Wales

2077 | 998 | 1079 436 817 824 1122 | 955 429 409 490 531 184
2077 | 1048 | 1029 569 962 546 1087 | 990 448 478 414 490 213

27 25 28 17 21 38 30 23 27 27 28 25 28

55 56 53 63 61 43 54 55 56 57 54 54 51

19 18 19 19 18 19 16 22 17 16 19 21 20

14 15 12 11 15 13 16 10 14 14 14 11 13

56 53 59 56 48 64 59 52 60 55 50 58 59

25 26 24 27 29 20 21 31 22 25 30 25 23

5 6 5 6 7 3 4 7 4 6 6 6 5

16 16 16 9 13 23 19 13 16 16 16 15 19

54 56 52 50 50 59 57 50 57 54 47 59 49

12 12 12 16 15 6 10 13 9 11 16 11 9

3 4 2 4 4 2 3 3 4 3 2 3 4

16 13 18 21 18 10 11 21 15 16 19 12 19
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
On a scale of 1to 5, where 1 means ‘not at all
acceptable’ and 5 means ‘perfectly acceptable’, to
what extent do you feel it is acceptable or not for
Christians to seek to explain to non-Christians their
beliefs?
1 - not at all acceptable
2
3
4
5 — perfectly acceptable

In your opinion should children be brought up with
Christian values?

Yes
No
Do you think Christianity should continue to be
taught to children in schools?
Yes
No

12

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

12

Are you? Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18t029 | 30to 50 | Over50 | ABC1 | c2DE | London Restof | Midlands | Scotland
South and Wales

2077 | 998 | 1079 436 817 824 | 1122 | 955 429 409 490 531 184

2077 | 1048 | 1029 569 962 546 1087 | 990 448 478 414 490 213
17 17 18 14 20 17 15 20 17 20 17 17 16
20 19 21 25 21 17 20 20 18 23 21 21 15
39 36 41 40 38 39 38 40 41 36 39 39 43
10 10 10 11 8 11 10 9 11 9 9 11 7
14 18 10 10 13 17 17 10 14 13 14 11 19
74 72 76 58 68 88 75 73 73 75 71 77 73
26 28 24 42 32 12 25 27 27 25 29 23 27
71 70 73 59 66 83 71 72 70 72 70 76 67
29 30 27 41 34 17 29 28 30 28 30 24 33
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Are you? Age Social Grade Region

Total | Male | Female | 18t029 | 30to 50 | Over50 | ABC1 | c2DE | London Restof | Midlands North Scotland
South and Wales

Weighted N| 2077 | 998 1079 436 817 824 1122 955 429 409 490 531 184
Unweighted N| 2077 | 1048 | 1029 569 962 546 1087 990 448 478 414 490 213
BASE: All

When you think about Christians generally, and
Evangelical Christians specifically, which of the
following descriptions come to mind? [Please tick
all that apply]

Christians generally

Basically good people 70 73 68 72 66 74 72 68 69 72 69 72 68

Contented 21 22 20 22 19 21 20 21 22 22 20 18 23

Happy-clappy 11 11 10 12 12 8 10 11 11 9 12 11 10

Often a bit strange 15 17 14 19 19 10 15 16 14 15 17 14 19

Fortunate to have faith 30 24 36 24 26 37 33 27 31 30 29 29 35

Arrogant to think they're right 21 21 20 22 22 19 22 20 24 23 20 19 20

Loving towards others 24 25 24 27 21 26 26 22 28 21 24 24 24

Spiritual 22 23 21 23 23 21 24 20 21 21 21 22 28

Fundamentalist 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 6

Social reformers 7 7 7 5 9 6 7 7 8 8 6 6 7

Bringing good news 10 11 9 9 9 10 11 8 8 8 12 8 16
Evangelical Christians

Basically good people 41 39 44 39 37 47 40 43 40 43 43 41 41

Contented 13 10 17 15 12 14 12 14 15 12 12 16 8

Happy-clappy 41 43 39 40 43 40 46 35 39 41 43 42 38

Often a bit strange 37 42 33 40 41 32 41 33 37 37 35 37 43

Fortunate to have faith 17 13 21 13 14 22 18 16 19 16 17 17 18

Arrogant to think they're right 34 41 28 35 36 32 38 29 35 39 31 31 38

Loving towards others 14 12 16 14 11 17 14 14 13 11 18 14 14

Spiritual 20 17 23 22 18 21 19 22 21 15 21 22 22

Fundamentalist 20 25 15 24 22 15 25 13 22 19 18 16 28

Social reformers 7 5 9 7 6 8 7 7 8 6 4 9 7

Bringing good news 8 8 9 7 8 10 9 7 8 7 8 9 11
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

And finally, on a scale of 1to 5, where 1 means ‘very
unhappy’ and 5 means ‘very happy’, how happy or
unhappy would you say you are...?
In your home life
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4

5 — very happy

In your work life
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4

5 — very happy

In your life as whole
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4
5 — very happy

14
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Are you? Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18t029 | 30to 50 | Over50 | ABC1 | c2DE | London Restof | Midlands | Scotland
South and Wales

2077 | 998 | 1079 436 817 824 1122 | 955 429 409 490 531 184

2077 | 1048 | 1029 569 962 546 1087 | 990 448 478 414 490 213
4 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 2 7 4 4 5
9 9 9 10 12 6 10 8 11 10 8 9 5
26 28 25 25 28 26 24 29 26 26 26 26 29
36 37 36 42 34 35 38 34 36 34 36 38 38
24 22 26 19 21 30 24 24 25 24 27 22 22
9 10 9 10 12 6 8 10 12 10 6 10 9
15 15 15 18 18 10 15 15 15 14 15 16 13
37 36 39 36 36 39 35 40 37 39 36 37 41
25 26 24 26 25 24 27 23 24 23 28 23 27
14 13 14 9 9 21 16 11 13 14 15 14 10
4 4 4 5 4 3 2 6 4 5 3 4 4
11 12 10 12 15 6 12 9 10 11 11 12 7
31 31 31 29 33 31 30 32 32 33 30 29 37
39 39 38 41 36 40 40 37 37 37 40 41 38
16 14 17 13 12 20 15 16 17 14 17 14 14
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Sample Size: 2077
Fieldwork: 20-23 Jan 2006

What is your marital status?

. Living as Separat'ed . . .
Total Married ’ (after being Divorced Widowed Never married
married :
married)
Weighted N| 2077 1081 275 29 170 68 451
Unweighted N| 2077 1008 318 31 120 36 560
BASE: All
Do you believe in a God or a higher spiritual force?

Yes 45 48 36 44 54 53 37

No 33 29 43 43 29 24 40

Don't know 22 22 21 13 17 24 23
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Premier/EA Public Survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch 2

What is your marital status?

. Living as Separat'ed . . .
Total Married ’ (after being Divorced Widowed Never married
married .
married)
Weighted N| 1381 764 157 17 120 52 272
Unweighted N| 1288 674 170 15 84 26 319
BASE: All who believe in God/ higher spiritual force or Don't know
Do you believe that God/a higher spiritual force
intervenes in the World?
Yes 38 38 31 48 44 60 36
No 26 28 25 32 25 7 26
Don't know 35 34 43 20 31 33 38
Do you feel that God/ a higher spiritual force has
ever intervened in...?
Your life
Yes 51 48 55 80 67 50 48
No 49 52 45 20 33 50 52
The life of someone close to you
Yes 50 48 47 78 63 41 52
No 50 52 53 22 37 59 48
The world in general
Yes 50 49 53 74 53 58 49
No 50 51 47 26 a7 42 51
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What is your marital status?

. Living as Separat'ed . . .
Total Married ’ (after being Divorced Widowed Never married
married .
married)
Weighted N| 693 318 118 12 50 16 178
Unweighted N| 785 334 148 16 36 10 241
BASE: All who do not believe in God/ higher spiritual force
Despite your not believing in God, would you ever
ask God to intervene if...?
You felt you were in serious danger
Yes — definitely 3 2 6 0 0 10 3
Yes — probably 23 24 19 0 23 0 27
No — probably not 28 30 25 37 32 19 26
No — definitely not 37 37 40 63 22 66 35
Don't know 9 7 9 0 23 5 9
You felt a good friend or relative was in serious
danger
Yes — definitely 4 3 8 0 5 10 4
Yes — probably 22 21 25 8 14 9 25
No — probably not 26 30 19 22 35 10 24
No — definitely not 37 36 41 70 26 66 36
Don't know 10 10 7 0 19 5 10
You weren’t happy with life
Yes — definitely 1 0 1 0 0 10 0
Yes — probably 7 8 7 0 4 0 8
No — probably not 36 36 34 31 48 19 34
No — definitely not 51 49 52 69 38 64 53
Don't know 6 7 6 0 10 7 5
You had a big decision to make
Yes — definitely 1 0 1 0 2 10 0
Yes — probably 5 5 5 4 3 9 5
No — probably not 31 31 26 27 41 10 33
No — definitely not 58 57 62 69 43 71 57
Don’'t know 6 6 7 0 10 0 5
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What is your marital status?

. Living as Separat'ed . . .
Total Married ’ (after being Divorced Widowed Never married
married .
married)
Weighted N| 1381 764 157 17 120 52 272
Unweighted N| 1288 674 170 15 84 26 319
BASE: All who believe in God/ higher spiritual force or Don't know
Would you ever ask God to intervene if...?
You felt you were in serious danger
Yes — definitely 42 41 35 40 61 45 38
Yes — probably 31 30 39 18 23 40 31
No — probably not 10 11 10 0 8 0 10
No — definitely not 2 2 4 0 1 7 3
Don’'t know 15 16 13 41 7 7 18
You felt a good friend or relative was in serious
danger
Yes — definitely 45 45 36 40 66 43 41
Yes — probably 31 31 38 18 22 40 31
No — probably not 8 9 7 0 4 0 8
No — definitely not 2 2 4 0 1 7 3
Don't know 14 13 14 41 8 10 16
You weren’t happy with life
Yes — definitely 23 24 17 34 35 14 22
Yes — probably 26 24 25 23 26 30 30
No — probably not 27 29 32 8 24 20 23
No — definitely not 8 7 12 0 7 11 7
Don't know 16 16 14 36 8 24 17
You had a big decision to make
Yes — definitely 26 26 14 34 37 34 23
Yes — probably 23 23 23 19 24 25 23
No — probably not 27 28 32 16 21 18 26
No — definitely not 9 7 11 0 8 13 11
Don’'t know 16 15 19 32 11 9 17
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Which of the following religions do you yourself
belong to?
Christian
Buddhist
Muslim
Jewish
Hindu
Sikh
Other
No faith

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

What is your marital status?

. Living as Separat'ed . . .
Total Married ’ (after being Divorced Widowed Never married
married .
married)

2077 1081 275 29 170 68 451
2077 1008 318 31 120 36 560

58 67 41 48 62 81 44

0 0 1 0 1 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1 2 1 2 3 0 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 1

0 0 0 0 1 0 0

4 3 7 5 5 0 4

35 28 51 46 29 19 49
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Premier/EA Public Survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch 6

What is your marital status?

. Living as Separat'ed . . .
Total Married ’ (after being Divorced Widowed Never married
married .
married)
Weighted N| 1209 724 113 14 106 55 198
Unweighted N| 1100 628 124 10 69 28 241
BASE: All Christians
Which of the following Christian denominations do
you belong to?

Baptist 3 4 3 0 2 0 2
Brethren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Church in Wales 2 2 2 0 5 0 1

Church of England 60 59 62 43 63 70 56
Church of Ireland 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Church of Scotland 5 7 4 4 4 0 3
Independent Evangelical 2 2 0 0 1 0 2
Pentecostal 1 2 1 0 0 0 1
Presbyterian 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Quaker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Roman Catholic 14 10 20 18 11 22 21
Methodist 5 7 3 0 2 5 3
Salvation Army 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Seventh Day Adventist 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
United Reformed Church 1 1 4 3 2 0 1
Other 5 4 2 32 9 3 9
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Premier/EA Public Survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch 7

What is your marital status?

. Living as Separat'ed . . .
Total Married ’ (after being Divorced Widowed Never married
married .
married)
Weighted N| 1209 724 113 14 106 55 198
Unweighted N| 1100 628 124 10 69 28 241
BASE: All Christians
How often do you...?
Attend a church service
Daily O 0 0 0 0 0 0
At least once a week 13 14 2 0 19 24 13
At leastonce amonth 6 6 10 5 1 15 3
At least once ayear 20 22 19 0 16 13 22
Less often than once ayear 31 31 38 11 39 21 28
Never 29 27 32 84 25 27 34
Read the Bible
Daily 4 4 0 0 7 9 3
At least once aweek 8 9 1 0 12 11 9
At least once a month 4 4 5 0 1 4 4
Atleastonce ayear 9 9 6 0 8 5 13
Less often than once ayear 25 26 27 13 20 30 23
Never 50 48 61 87 53 41 48
Pray
Daily 18 20 11 25 21 24 13
At least once a week 12 12 8 0 15 23 11
At least once a month 13 12 9 34 14 20 14
At least once ayear 14 12 19 10 14 0 23
Less often than once ayear 17 17 18 0 17 15 19
Never 25 27 34 31 19 18 20
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What is your marital status?

. Living as Separat'ed . . .
Total Married ’ (after being Divorced Widowed Never married
married .
married)
Weighted N| 2077 1081 275 29 170 68 451
Unweighted N| 2077 1008 318 31 120 36 560
BASE: All
Do you agree or disagree with each of these
statements about sin?
Sin is very serious as it is the cause of our
separation from God
Strongly agree 9 9 5 10 12 11 8
Agree 17 19 15 6 23 23 11
Disagree 27 27 22 15 32 27 27
Strongly disagree 20 18 26 19 14 14 25
Don’'t know 28 27 32 50 19 26 30
Sin cannot be defined and is governed by society’'s
values at the time
Strongly agree 10 9 9 12 17 9 14
Agree 39 39 37 45 36 49 41
Disagree 19 21 21 18 19 11 13
Strongly disagree 11 12 9 6 12 9 9
Don’'t know 21 20 23 18 16 23 23
Sin isn’t really serious because if God exists he’ll
forgive everyone who tries to live a good life
Strongly agree 3 3 6 3 2 0 5
Agree 17 17 18 21 14 19 19
Disagree 29 32 27 18 33 21 26
Strongly disagree 21 23 19 20 28 18 15
Don't know 29 26 31 38 23 42 35
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What is your marital status?

. Living as Separat'ed . . .
Total Married ’ (after being Divorced Widowed Never married
married .
married)
Weighted N| 2077 1081 275 29 170 68 451
Unweighted N| 2077 1008 318 31 120 36 560
BASE: All
Sin is an outdated concept and irrelevant in the 21st
Century
Strongly agree 7 6 10 7 3 3 8
Agree 15 12 17 7 13 20 19
Disagree 38 39 35 40 43 24 35
Strongly disagree 22 26 14 23 27 31 16
Don’'t know 19 16 24 24 14 23 22
Sin is only serious if it causes harm to other people
Strongly agree 11 9 12 7 10 7 15
Agree 27 26 29 26 30 34 28
Disagree 28 33 24 39 29 12 22
Strongly disagree 14 16 9 12 19 26 11
Don’'t know 19 17 26 15 11 21 25
Do you believe in an afterlife?
Yes 40 40 38 36 51 50 38
No 27 29 28 27 18 21 27
Don't know 33 32 34 37 31 29 35
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What is your marital status?

. Living as Separat'ed . . .
Total Married ’ (after being Divorced Widowed Never married
married .
married)
Weighted N| 2077 1081 275 29 170 68 451
Unweighted N| 2077 1008 318 31 120 36 560
BASE: All
Do you believein...?
God
Yes 42 46 30 33 55 56 34
No 34 31 46 32 28 21 41
Don't know 24 24 24 35 17 23 26
The Devil
Yes 22 23 16 22 32 30 17
No 52 49 61 39 48 47 58
Don't know 26 28 24 39 20 23 26
Heaven
Yes 33 35 26 21 42 46 29
No 38 36 46 36 30 27 41
Don't know 29 28 28 43 28 26 31
Hell
Yes 20 23 13 11 25 25 18
No 50 48 60 51 45 46 54
Don't know 29 30 27 38 30 28 28
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Do you think the Bible a reliable guide to how we
ought to live?
Yes
No
Don't know

How well, if at all, would you say you understand the
Christian faith?

Very well

Fairly well

Not very well

Not at all

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?

'‘Christian values are generally good for society'.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

What is your marital status?

. Living as Separat'ed . . .
Total Married ’ (after being Divorced Widowed Never married
married .
married)

2077 1081 275 29 170 68 451
2077 1008 318 31 120 36 560

27 32 16 20 29 39 18

55 51 67 58 49 44 60

19 17 17 22 22 17 22

14 14 13 5 14 11 13

56 55 54 71 67 65 52

25 26 25 17 15 19 28

5 4 8 7 3 5 7

16 19 6 13 18 37 11

54 58 53 63 51 41 48

12 9 15 7 13 0 17

3 2 7 5 2 3 3

16 12 20 12 16 18 20
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
On a scale of 1to 5, where 1 means ‘not at all
acceptable’ and 5 means ‘perfectly acceptable’, to
what extent do you feel it is acceptable or not for
Christians to seek to explain to non-Christians their
beliefs?
1 - not at all acceptable
2
3
4
5 — perfectly acceptable

In your opinion should children be brought up with
Christian values?

Yes

No
Do you think Christianity should continue to be
taught to children in schools?

Yes

No

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

What is your marital status?

. Living as Separat'ed . . .
Total Married ’ (after being Divorced Widowed Never married
married .
married)

2077 1081 275 29 170 68 451
2077 1008 318 31 120 36 560

17 17 20 25 22 20 14

20 20 20 12 25 9 21

39 37 45 20 35 40 41

10 9 7 23 11 10 11

14 16 9 20 8 21 13

74 80 62 80 84 90 59

26 20 38 20 16 10 41

71 78 63 76 79 72 58

29 22 37 24 21 28 42
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

When you think about Christians generally, and
Evangelical Christians specifically, which of the
following descriptions come to mind? [Please tick
all that apply]
Christians generally
Basically good people
Contented
Happy-clappy
Often a bit strange
Fortunate to have faith
Arrogant to think they're right
Loving towards others
Spiritual
Fundamentalist
Social reformers
Bringing good news

Evangelical Christians
Basically good people
Contented
Happy-clappy
Often a bit strange
Fortunate to have faith
Arrogant to think they're right
Loving towards others
Spiritual
Fundamentalist
Social reformers
Bringing good news

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

What is your marital status?

. Living as Separat'ed . . .
Total Married ’ (after being Divorced Widowed Never married
married .
married)

2077 1081 275 29 170 68 451
2077 1008 318 31 120 36 560
70 71 67 66 71 72 70
21 21 21 13 24 19 20
11 9 14 6 9 9 12
15 15 19 8 8 8 19
30 30 25 36 39 50 27
21 20 21 27 23 28 21
24 24 24 18 29 25 25
22 22 23 25 21 14 24
4 4 3 6 2 9 5
7 7 5 5 6 7 8
10 11 6 13 8 11 9
41 43 39 46 50 45 36
13 13 14 16 20 14 11
41 41 40 42 43 42 41
37 35 40 41 33 40 41
17 19 15 30 24 19 12
34 34 34 33 27 31 39
14 15 14 6 23 20 10
20 18 22 22 23 26 20
20 19 18 9 12 10 28
7 7 6 12 5 19 7
8 9 6 8 10 13 6
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

And finally, on a scale of 1to 5, where 1 means ‘very
unhappy’ and 5 means ‘very happy’, how happy or
unhappy would you say you are...?
In your home life
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4

5 — very happy

In your work life
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4

5 — very happy

In your life as whole
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4
5 — very happy

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

What is your marital status?

. Living as Separat'ed . . .
Total Married ’ (after being Divorced Widowed Never married
married .
married)

2077 1081 275 29 170 68 451
2077 1008 318 31 120 36 560
4 5 2 0 5 2 6
9 7 9 19 13 10 11
26 21 24 67 38 34 31
36 37 35 15 29 36 40
24 30 30 0 15 18 12
9 8 11 5 9 9 12
15 14 14 13 17 3 18
37 36 37 71 43 45 36
25 25 25 12 19 17 28
14 17 13 0 11 26 7
4 3 2 0 5 2 6
11 8 10 18 14 15 15
31 29 29 65 43 31 32
39 42 39 17 28 36 37
16 18 20 0 10 16 10
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Sample Size: 2077
Fieldwork: 20-23 Jan 2006

Do you have any children in the following age groups living at home with you? [Please tick all that apply]

| do not
have any
Total Aged Oto 2 3to5years |6to9years| 10to 11 12to 15 16 to 17 Aged 18 or children
years over L
living at
home
Weighted N| 2077 154 149 190 104 232 130 380 1170
Unweighted N| 2077 190 185 227 107 238 121 289 1194
BASE: All
Do you believe in a God or a higher spiritual force?
Yes 45 32 37 35 45 36 45 58 43
No 33 39 41 37 41 39 26 23 36
Don't know 22 30 23 28 14 25 29 19 22
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BASE: All who believe in God/ higher spiritual force or Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you have any children in the following age groups living at home with you? [Please tick all that apply]

Weighted N

Unweighted N

Do you believe that God/a higher spiritual force

intervenes in the World?

Yes
No
Don't know

Do you feel that God/ a higher spiritual force has

ever intervened in...?
Your life

The life of someone close to you

The world in general

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

I do not
have any
Total Aged 0to 2 3to5years |6to9years| 10to 11 12to 15 16 to 17 Aged 18 or children
years over -
living at
home
1381 94 89 120 61 141 95 292 754
1288 109 105 139 64 144 87 209 717
38 32 35 29 57 38 44 46 36
26 21 19 30 19 23 20 28 27
35 a7 46 42 24 39 36 27 37
51 42 47 43 59 49 53 56 51
49 58 53 57 41 51 47 44 49
50 44 45 47 57 50 48 53 50
50 56 55 53 43 50 52 47 50
50 48 50 41 61 52 57 54 49
50 52 50 59 39 48 43 46 51
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Do you have any children in the following age groups living at home with you? [Please tick all that apply]
| do not
have an
Total Aged 0to 2 3to5years |6to9years| 10to 11 12to 15 16 to 17 Aged 18 or childrer)ll
years over L
living at
home
Weighted N| 693 60 61 70 43 90 34 87 416
Unweighted N| 785 81 80 88 43 94 34 80 477
BASE: All who do not believe in God/ higher spiritual force
Despite your not believing in God, would you ever
ask God to intervene if...?
You felt you were in serious danger
Yes — definitely 3 9 8 7 1 5 0 4 2
Yes — probably 23 20 31 24 28 16 12 21 24
No — probably not 28 23 23 26 34 31 41 32 28
No — definitely not 37 41 33 34 30 36 33 34 38
Don't know 9 6 6 10 6 12 13 9 9
You felt a good friend or relative was in serious
danger
Yes — definitely 4 8 6 7 4 5 0 4 4
Yes — probably 22 24 33 26 23 19 16 21 22
No — probably not 26 20 23 22 30 31 31 28 27
No — definitely not 37 40 30 36 30 30 36 33 39
Don’'t know 10 7 8 9 13 15 17 13 9
You weren’t happy with life
Yes — definitely 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0
Yes — probably 7 4 5 5 15 7 11 8 7
No — probably not 36 28 33 29 32 31 24 35 38
No — definitely not 51 59 54 56 51 53 53 42 50
Don't know 6 9 6 9 2 8 11 12 4
You had a big decision to make
Yes — definitely 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 3 0
Yes —probably 5 2 3 3 8 5 3 3 6
No — probably not 31 26 31 26 30 29 36 34 32
No — definitely not 58 69 60 60 61 59 53 46 58
Don't know 6 3 4 8 1 7 8 13 4
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Do you have any children in the following age groups living at home with you? [Please tick all that apply]
I do not
have an
Total Aged 0to 2 3to5years |6to9years| 10to 11 12to 15 16 to 17 Aged 18 or childrer)ll
years over L
living at
home
Weighted N| 1381 94 89 120 61 141 95 292 754
Unweighted N| 1288 109 105 139 64 144 87 209 717
BASE: All who believe in God/ higher spiritual force or Don't know
Would you ever ask God to intervene if...?
You felt you were in serious danger
Yes — definitely 42 32 39 33 49 41 50 47 40
Yes — probably 31 40 28 33 27 24 22 27 33
No — probably not 10 13 14 12 3 13 6 9 10
No — definitely not 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 2
Don't know 15 14 18 18 19 20 21 14 15
You felt a good friend or relative was in serious
danger
Yes — definitely 45 37 39 33 51 44 54 54 43
Yes — probably 31 42 34 37 25 27 24 24 34
No — probably not 8 9 10 8 4 13 6 8 7
No — definitely not 2 2 1 4 1 1 1 2 2
Don't know 14 9 16 17 18 15 15 13 14
You weren’t happy with life
Yes — definitely 23 27 30 17 37 24 25 24 22
Yes — probably 26 24 31 29 16 21 22 24 27
No — probably not 27 23 17 24 15 28 23 28 28
No — definitely not 8 5 4 7 2 5 8 8 8
Don’'t know 16 21 19 23 29 21 22 16 15
You had a big decision to make
Yes — definitely 26 26 28 22 41 23 28 33 23
Yes — probably 23 14 20 19 13 23 26 22 25
No — probably not 27 34 33 30 18 24 23 25 27
No — definitely not 9 7 3 10 3 9 7 7 9
Don't know 16 18 17 19 25 21 17 13 16
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Do you have any children in the following age groups living at home with you? [Please tick all that apply]

I do not
have an
Total Aged 0to 2 3to5years |6to9years| 10to 11 12to 15 16 to 17 Aged 18 or childrer)ll
years over -
living at
home
Weighted N| 2077 154 149 190 104 232 130 380 1170
Unweighted N| 2077 190 185 227 107 238 121 289 1194
BASE: All
Which of the following religions do you yourself
belong to?
Christian 58 56 50 50 55 51 64 7 55
Buddhist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Muslim 0O 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0
Jewish 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2
Hindu 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Sikh 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Other 4 4 3 3 2 4 3 3 4
No faith 35 40 46 43 41 42 30 18 38
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Weighted N

Unweighted N

BASE: All Christians
Which of the following Christian denominations do

you belong to?

Baptist

Brethren

Church in Wales

Church of England

Church of Ireland

Church of Scotland

Independent Evangelical

Pentecostal

Presbyterian

Quaker

Roman Catholic

Methodist

Salvation Army

Seventh Day Adventist

United Reformed Church

Other

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you have any children in the following age groups living at home with you? [Please tick all that apply]

I do not
have an
Total Aged 0to 2 3to5years |6to9years| 10to 11 12to 15 16 to 17 Aged 18 or childrer)ll
years over L
living at
home
1209 86 74 96 57 118 83 292 642
1100 96 92 110 57 122 77 203 597
3 4 3 2 0 1 3 3 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 2 0 3 4 3 2 2 2
60 71 56 57 53 61 59 60 58
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
5 2 6 4 7 3 3 5 6
2 2 0 0 0 1 3 3 2
1 3 4 0 3 2 2 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 8 16 15 18 20 22 10 14
5 1 6 7 7 5 2 8 4
1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
5 6 5 10 7 2 5 4 6
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All Christians
How often do you...?
Attend a church service
Daily
At least once a week
At least once a month
At least once a year
Less often than once a year
Never

Read the Bible
Daily
At least once a week
At least once a month
At least once a year
Less often than once a year
Never

Pray
Daily
At least once a week
At least once a month
At least once a year
Less often than once a year
Never

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you have any children in the following age groups living at home with you? [Please tick all that apply]

I do not
have an
Total Aged 0to 2 3to5years |6to9years| 10to 11 12to 15 16 to 17 Aged 18 or childrer)ll
years over L
living at
home
1209 86 74 96 57 118 83 292 642
1100 96 92 110 57 122 77 203 597
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 19 19 17 28 14 14 11 14
6 6 5 9 6 7 4 6 6
20 17 18 24 21 14 12 20 21
31 26 33 31 29 32 29 41 28
29 32 24 19 16 34 41 22 32
4 4 3 7 4 2 3 5 4
8 11 13 9 19 9 10 6 9
4 3 5 4 7 5 2 3 4
9 2 5 7 6 4 8 11 9
25 15 19 20 19 21 18 33 24
50 64 54 54 45 59 59 43 50
18 17 20 19 30 15 14 21 18
12 7 10 6 15 14 20 15 12
13 5 9 12 13 13 16 11 13
14 12 10 15 8 13 10 12 16
17 18 18 20 10 16 12 18 17
25 42 33 28 25 29 28 22 25
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Do you agree or disagree with each of these
statements about sin?
Sin is very serious as it is the cause of our
separation from God
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Sin cannot be defined and is governed by society’s
values at the time
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Sin isn’t really serious because if God exists he’ll
forgive everyone who tries to live a good life

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you have any children in the following age groups living at home with you? [Please tick all that apply]

I do not
have an
Total Aged 0to 2 3to5years |6to9years| 10to 11 12to 15 16 to 17 Aged 18 or childrer)ll
years over L
living at
home
2077 154 149 190 104 232 130 380 1170
2077 190 185 227 107 238 121 289 1194
9 9 9 8 11 9 7 8 9
17 14 13 12 17 13 17 28 14
27 21 22 22 19 23 34 26 27
20 20 24 20 24 25 16 14 21
28 35 32 39 29 30 26 24 29
10 4 4 7 5 13 10 9 12
39 34 38 33 35 37 45 43 40
19 22 18 14 13 14 19 19 19
11 12 10 13 18 13 10 11 10
21 29 29 33 29 24 16 18 20
3 2 4 3 0 2 1 4 4
17 17 18 20 17 18 22 17 17
29 28 27 22 17 25 30 31 30
21 18 18 19 31 23 17 24 20
29 36 33 36 35 32 30 24 29

© 2006 CommunicateResearch Ltd

www.communicateresearch.com




Premier/EA Public Survey
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Do you have any children in the following age groups living at home with you? [Please tick all that apply]

I do not
have an
Total Aged 0to 2 3to5years |6to9years| 10to 11 12to 15 16 to 17 Aged 18 or childrer)ll
years over L
living at
home
Weighted N| 2077 154 149 190 104 232 130 380 1170
Unweighted N| 2077 190 185 227 107 238 121 289 1194
BASE: All
Sin is an outdated concept and irrelevant in the 21st
Century
Strongly agree 7 8 12 10 9 9 4 5 7
Agree 15 20 16 19 16 12 15 12 14
Disagree 38 30 34 29 26 33 41 39 39
Strongly disagree 22 16 15 17 20 20 19 28 23
Don't know 19 26 24 25 29 26 21 16 18
Sin is only serious if it causes harm to other people
Strongly agree 11 10 10 12 10 10 9 11 11
Agree 27 26 25 25 24 26 28 31 27
Disagree 28 27 25 26 19 24 30 28 28
Strongly disagree 14 12 13 14 22 16 15 17 14
Don't know 19 25 27 24 25 24 19 14 20
Do you believe in an afterlife?
Yes 40 42 36 38 43 41 49 49 37
No 27 29 27 28 32 29 20 23 29
Don't know 33 30 37 34 24 30 31 29 34
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Do you believein...?
God

The Devil

Heaven

Hell

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you have any children in the following age groups living at home with you? [Please tick all that apply]

Weighted N

Unweighted N

BASE: All

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

I do not
have any
Total Aged 0to 2 3to5years |6to9years| 10to 11 12to 15 16 to 17 Aged 18 or children
years over -
living at
home
2077 154 149 190 104 232 130 380 1170
2077 190 185 227 107 238 121 289 1194
42 30 32 33 45 35 43 56 40
34 38 39 36 37 37 29 23 37
24 32 29 30 18 29 28 22 23
22 17 16 20 29 20 24 30 20
52 56 51 50 47 53 53 43 55
26 27 32 30 24 27 23 27 25
33 32 30 27 40 29 35 43 31
38 37 38 42 36 40 33 27 41
29 31 33 32 23 31 32 30 28
20 15 14 19 31 19 22 26 19
50 54 52 51 44 55 48 43 52
29 31 34 31 25 26 30 31 29
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Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you have any children in the following age groups living at home with you? [Please tick all that apply]

Weighted N

Unweighted N

BASE: All
Do you think the Bible a reliable guide to how we
ought to live?
Yes
No
Don't know

How well, if at all, would you say you understand the
Christian faith?

Very well

Fairly well

Not very well

Not at all

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?

'Christian values are generally good for society'.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

I do not
have an
Total Aged 0to 2 3to5years |6to9years| 10to 11 12to 15 16 to 17 Aged 18 or childrer)ll
years over L
living at
home
2077 154 149 190 104 232 130 380 1170
2077 190 185 227 107 238 121 289 1194
27 18 17 19 29 25 33 36 26
55 67 65 64 56 57 53 47 54
19 15 17 18 16 18 14 17 20
14 14 13 16 19 15 21 13 13
56 48 48 a7 47 48 54 57 57
25 30 32 30 26 31 21 25 25
5 8 6 7 8 6 5 5 5
16 9 10 11 19 15 17 24 16
54 50 50 53 52 49 58 57 53
12 18 14 15 9 12 6 5 13
3 3 5 4 2 3 5 2 3
16 21 21 17 17 21 13 12 15
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
On a scale of 1to 5, where 1 means ‘not at all
acceptable’ and 5 means ‘perfectly acceptable’, to
what extent do you feel it is acceptable or not for
Christians to seek to explain to non-Christians their
beliefs?
1 - not at all acceptable
2
3
4
5 — perfectly acceptable

In your opinion should children be brought up with
Christian values?

Yes
No
Do you think Christianity should continue to be
taught to children in schools?
Yes
No

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you have any children in the following age groups living at home with you? [Please tick all that apply]

I do not
have any
Total Aged 0to 2 3to5years |6to9years| 10to 11 12to 15 16 to 17 Aged 18 or children
years over -
living at
home
2077 154 149 190 104 232 130 380 1170
2077 190 185 227 107 238 121 289 1194
17 22 18 20 15 18 18 15 17
20 26 23 22 18 21 21 16 20
39 31 36 38 36 40 35 44 38
10 8 10 7 13 10 12 9 10
14 13 13 13 18 10 14 16 14
74 63 63 69 83 75 77 89 71
26 37 37 31 17 25 23 11 29
71 66 65 71 78 75 79 84 68
29 34 35 29 22 25 21 16 32
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Do you have any children in the following age groups living at home with you? [Please tick all that apply]
I do not
have an
Total Aged 0to 2 3to5years |6to9years| 10to 11 12to 15 16 to 17 Aged 18 or childrer)ll
years over L
living at
home
Weighted N| 2077 154 149 190 104 232 130 380 1170
Unweighted N| 2077 190 185 227 107 238 121 289 1194
BASE: All
When you think about Christians generally, and
Evangelical Christians specifically, which of the
following descriptions come to mind? [Please tick
all that apply]
Christians generally
Basically good people 70 66 64 65 67 64 67 76 71
Contented 21 22 22 18 16 18 22 21 21
Happy-clappy 11 17 18 12 11 11 7 7 11
Often a bit strange 15 18 22 19 17 14 16 13 15
Fortunate to have faith 30 28 25 22 27 26 31 34 29
Arrogant to think they’re right 21 22 23 22 20 22 16 14 23
Loving towards others 24 24 25 25 27 19 29 30 23
Spiritual 22 19 23 21 25 18 18 27 21
Fundamentalist 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 4 5
Social reformers 7 9 11 9 11 6 8 5 7
Bringing good news 10 10 11 11 16 7 13 12 9
Evangelical Christians
Basically good people 41 40 44 36 41 39 42 54 39
Contented 13 16 19 12 9 7 6 15 13
Happy-clappy 41 39 39 39 30 37 33 39 43
Often a bit strange 37 38 37 36 40 40 46 30 38
Fortunate to have faith 17 15 15 13 21 16 20 23 16
Arrogant to think they'’re right 34 32 30 38 27 34 33 27 37
Loving towards others 14 13 16 15 15 9 15 22 12
Spiritual 20 19 19 19 20 17 22 21 20
Fundamentalist 20 18 13 20 15 14 13 15 23
Social reformers 7 5 9 8 7 7 10 11 6
Bringing good news 8 12 11 11 14 5 6 9 8
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Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you have any children in the following age groups living at home with you? [Please tick all that apply]

I do not
have an
Total Aged 0to 2 3to5years |6to9years| 10to 11 12to 15 16 to 17 Aged 18 or childrer)ll
years over L
living at
home
Weighted N| 2077 154 149 190 104 232 130 380 1170
Unweighted N| 2077 190 185 227 107 238 121 289 1194
BASE: All
And finally, on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means ‘very
unhappy’ and 5 means ‘very happy’, how happy or
unhappy would you say you are...?
In your home life
1-very unhappy 4 5 3 4 8 7 7 5 4
2 9 10 11 9 12 12 8 7 9
3 26 21 25 24 25 30 27 31 25
4 36 36 40 39 37 32 40 32 38
5—very happy 24 28 21 24 19 19 17 25 24
In your work life
1-very unhappy 9 11 9 9 16 12 15 6 9
2 15 17 17 17 24 19 10 14 14
3 37 41 43 38 32 37 38 42 36
4 25 19 22 23 22 25 27 23 26
5—very happy 14 13 9 13 7 8 9 15 15
In your life as whole
1-very unhappy 4 5 1 3 5 6 7 4 3
2 1 11 13 12 18 15 10 8 10
3 31 27 35 29 29 35 35 35 30
4 39 39 39 39 34 33 37 38 40
5—very happy 16 18 13 17 15 12 10 15 16
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Sample Size: 2077
Fieldwork: 20-23 Jan 2006

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you believe in a God or a

Ethnicity higher spiritual force?
Total | white British | NeM WhIte | pefiused Yes No | Dont
British know

Weighted N| 2077 1876 163 35 930 693 451
Unweighted N| 2077 1841 195 37 860 785 428

BASE: All
Do you believe in a God or a higher spiritual force?

Yes 45 44 57 44 100 0 0

No 33 33 31 45 0 100 0
Don't know 22 23 12 12 0 0 100
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Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Weighted N
Unweighted N

Do you believe in a God or a

BASE: All who believe in God/ higher spiritual force or Don't know

Do you believe that God/a higher spiritual force
intervenes in the World?

Yes
No
Don't know
Do you feel that God/ a higher spiritual force has
ever intervened in...?
Your life
Yes
No
The life of someone close to you
Yes
No
The world in general
Yes
No

Ethnicity higher spiritual force?

Total |White British | NN White | petused Yes No Don't

British know

1381 1250 112 19 930 0 451
1288 1145 125 18 860 0 428
38 36 56 56 56 0 2
26 27 27 8 26 0 28
35 37 16 37 19 0 70
51 49 69 66 67 0 18
49 51 31 34 33 0 82
50 49 66 70 65 0 20
50 51 34 30 35 0 80
50 49 66 70 65 0 20
50 51 34 30 35 0 80
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Weighted N
Unweighted N

BASE: All who do not believe in God/ higher spiritual force
Despite your not believing in God, would you ever

ask God to intervene if...?

You felt you were in serious danger

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

You felt a good friend or relative was in serious

danger

You weren’t happy with life

You had a big decision to make

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don't know

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don't know

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you believe in a God or a

Ethnicity higher spiritual force?

Total |White British | NN White | petused Yes No Don't

British know
693 627 51 16 0 693 0
785 696 70 19 0 785 0
3 3 3 0 0 3 0
23 23 23 1 0 23 0
28 29 23 18 0 28 0
37 36 39 81 0 37 0
9 9 12 0 0 9 0
4 4 6 0 0 4 0
22 23 21 4 0 22 0
26 28 17 8 0 26 0
37 35 43 86 0 37 0
10 10 14 2 0 10 0
1 1 0 0 0 1 0
7 7 11 0 0 7 0
36 37 23 25 0 36 0
51 49 60 75 0 51 0
6 7 5 0 0 6 0
1 1 2 0 0 1 0
5 5 10 0 0 5 0
31 33 13 5 0 31 0
58 56 70 95 0 58 0
6 6 4 0 0 6 0
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BASE: All who believe in God/ higher spiritual force or Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you believe in a God or a

Weighted N

Unweighted N

Would you ever ask God to intervene if...?

You felt you were in serious danger

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don't know

You felt a good friend or relative was in serious

danger

You weren’t happy with life

You had a big decision to make

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don't know

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don't know

Ethnicity higher spiritual force?
Total |White British | NN White | petused Yes No Don't
British know
1381 1250 112 19 930 0 451
1288 1145 125 18 860 0 428
42 40 54 54 57 0 11
31 31 28 13 29 0 34
10 11 6 0 6 0 18
2 2 2 11 2 0 3
15 15 10 22 6 0 33
45 44 59 58 61 0 13
31 32 23 14 28 0 39
8 8 7 0 5 0 14
2 2 2 11 2 0 4
14 14 9 17 5 0 30
23 22 32 53 33 0 3
26 26 31 7 29 0 19
27 29 17 12 22 0 38
8 8 6 16 6 0 11
16 16 14 12 10 0 29
26 24 36 54 37 0 3
23 23 27 5 28 0 14
27 28 19 11 22 0 38
9 9 6 16 5 0 16
16 16 11 13 9 0 29
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Which of the following religions do you yourself
belong to?
Christian
Buddhist
Muslim
Jewish
Hindu
Sikh
Other
No faith

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you believe in a God or a

Ethnicity higher spiritual force?
Total |White British | NN White | petused Yes No Don't
British know
2077 1876 163 35 930 693 451
2077 1841 195 37 860 785 428
58 59 50 41 82 24 61
0 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 4 0 1 0 0
1 1 2 0 2 1 0
0 0 3 1 1 0 0
0 0 3 0 0 0 1
4 3 8 5 6 1 3
35 36 29 53 8 73 34
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Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you believe in a God or a

Ethnicity higher spiritual force?
Total | white British | NoM WhIte | pefised Yes No | Dont
British know
Weighted N| 1209 1113 82 14 766 168 275
Unweighted N| 1100 1000 90 10 690 168 242
BASE: All Christians
Which of the following Christian denominations do
you belong to?

Baptist 3 3 9 0 4 0 2

Brethren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Churchin Wales 2 2 0 0 2 1 3

Church of England 60 63 17 29 53 73 69
Church of Ireland 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Church of Scotland 5 6 1 0 5 2 9
Independent Evangelical 2 1 6 3 3 0 0
Pentecostal 1 1 4 0 2 0 0
Presbyterian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Quaker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Roman Catholic 14 12 26 51 17 15 4
Methodist 5 5 5 17 6 3 5

Salvation Army 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

Seventh Day Adventist 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
United Reformed Church 1 1 1 0 2 1 1
Other 5 4 25 0 6 5 5
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How often do you...?
Attend a church service

Read the Bible

Pray

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you believe in a God or a

Weighted N

Unweighted N

BASE: All Christians

Daily

At least once a week

At least once a month

At least once a year

Less often than once a year
Never

Daily

At least once a week

At least once a month

At least once a year

Less often than once a year
Never

Daily

At least once a week

At least once a month

At least once a year

Less often than once a year
Never

Ethnicity higher spiritual force?
Total |White British | NN White | petused Yes No Don't
British know
1209 1113 82 14 766 168 275
1100 1000 90 10 690 168 242
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 12 25 54 21 0 0
6 6 7 0 8 1 4
20 21 19 5 25 9 14
31 32 31 7 27 30 43
29 30 19 35 19 59 40
4 4 3 38 6 0 0
8 7 18 3 13 0 0
4 4 3 0 5 0 2
9 8 15 9 12 0 5
25 26 16 0 29 9 25
50 50 45 50 35 90 68
18 17 27 46 29 0 1
12 12 14 4 18 1 2
13 12 17 25 15 5 9
14 14 13 5 15 7 15
17 17 15 0 14 14 29
25 26 13 20 8 74 44
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Do you agree or disagree with each of these
statements about sin?
Sin is very serious as it is the cause of our
separation from God
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Sin cannot be defined and is governed by society’s
values at the time
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

Sin isn’t really serious because if God exists he’ll
forgive everyone who tries to live a good life

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you believe in a God or a

Ethnicity higher spiritual force?
Total |White British | NN White | petused Yes No Don't
British know
2077 1876 163 35 930 693 451
2077 1841 195 37 860 785 428
9 8 19 18 18 0 1
17 17 16 12 33 2 7
27 27 20 14 25 27 29
20 20 22 26 7 44 10
28 28 24 31 17 27 53
10 10 14 28 10 13 8
39 40 39 26 36 43 41
19 19 16 4 27 11 13
11 10 16 27 15 10 4
21 21 14 15 12 23 34
3 4 3 1 4 4 1
17 18 15 12 20 16 14
29 29 34 28 37 21 25
21 20 26 22 22 23 14
29 30 22 38 16 36 46
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Sin is an outdated concept and irrelevant in the 21st
Century
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Sin is only serious if it causes harm to other people

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Do you believe in an afterlife?
Yes
No
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you believe in a God or a

Ethnicity higher spiritual force?
Total |White British | NN White | petused Yes No Don't
British know
2077 1876 163 35 930 693 451
2077 1841 195 37 860 785 428
7 6 9 25 2 15 3
15 15 15 9 7 26 12
38 38 38 28 45 30 36
22 22 25 23 35 11 13
19 19 13 15 11 19 36
11 10 18 13 9 15 8
27 28 19 23 23 33 28
28 29 26 24 37 18 25
14 14 20 23 23 9 5
19 20 17 17 9 24 34
40 40 46 31 72 13 18
27 27 25 45 5 63 17
33 33 29 24 23 24 66
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Do you believein...?
God

The Devil

Heaven

Hell

10

Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you believe in a God or a

Ethnicity higher spiritual force?
Total |White British | NN White | petused Yes No Don't
British know
2077 1876 163 35 930 693 451
2077 1841 195 37 860 785 428
42 41 56 34 88 2 8
34 35 28 50 3 91 11
24 25 16 16 9 7 81
22 21 34 33 46 2 3
52 52 49 53 30 93 36
26 27 17 14 24 6 61
33 33 41 23 67 4 9
38 38 37 51 10 85 22
29 29 22 26 22 11 69
20 20 28 24 42 2 5
50 51 48 52 28 89 36
29 30 24 24 30 9 59
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Do you think the Bible a reliable guide to how we
ought to live?
Yes
No
Don't know

How well, if at all, would you say you understand the
Christian faith?

Very well

Fairly well

Not very well

Not at all

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?

'Christian values are generally good for society'.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

11

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you believe in a God or a

Ethnicity higher spiritual force?
Total |White British | NN White | petused Yes No Don't
British know
2077 1876 163 35 930 693 451
2077 1841 195 37 860 785 428
27 26 32 24 44 12 14
55 55 53 68 36 78 57
19 19 16 9 20 10 29
14 13 21 23 16 14 8
56 56 53 43 64 52 45
25 26 20 19 19 25 38
5 5 6 14 1 9 8
16 16 21 17 30 3 8
54 55 46 28 57 46 58
12 11 17 29 5 23 8
3 3 2 4 1 7 1
16 16 13 22 7 20 25
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
On a scale of 1to 5, where 1 means ‘not at all
acceptable’ and 5 means ‘perfectly acceptable’, to
what extent do you feel it is acceptable or not for
Christians to seek to explain to non-Christians their
beliefs?
1 - not at all acceptable
2
3
4
5 — perfectly acceptable

In your opinion should children be brought up with
Christian values?

Yes

No
Do you think Christianity should continue to be
taught to children in schools?

Yes

No

12

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Do you believe in a God or a

Ethnicity higher spiritual force?
Total |White British | NN White | petused Yes No Don't
British know
2077 1876 163 35 930 693 451
2077 1841 195 37 860 785 428
17 18 10 44 9 31 15
20 21 17 6 16 24 23
39 40 33 19 42 30 46
10 10 11 10 12 7 9
14 13 29 20 21 8 8
74 75 68 43 91 47 79
26 25 32 57 9 53 21
71 72 66 48 91 45 73
29 28 34 52 9 55 27

© 2006 CommunicateResearch Ltd

12

www.communicateresearch.com



Premier/EA Public Survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch 13

Ethnicity Do you belie_vg inaGod or a
higher spiritual force?
Total | white British | NoM WhIte | pefised Yes No | Dont
British know
Weighted N| 2077 1876 163 35 930 693 451
Unweighted N| 2077 1841 195 37 860 785 428
BASE: All
When you think about Christians generally, and
Evangelical Christians specifically, which of the
following descriptions come to mind? [Please tick
all that apply]
Christians generally
Basically good people 70 71 63 43 81 57 70
Contented 21 20 27 7 29 13 14
Happy-clappy 11 11 11 5 9 14 10
Often a bit strange 15 15 17 30 7 26 16
Fortunate to have faith 30 30 35 14 43 13 29
Arrogant to think they're right 21 20 21 40 10 37 19
Loving towards others 24 24 34 9 37 11 19
Spiritual 22 21 33 9 30 14 18
Fundamentalist 4 4 7 3 3 5 3
Social reformers 7 7 9 2 9 4 7
Bringing good news 10 9 15 20 19 1 4
Evangelical Christians
Basically good people 41 42 38 28 54 25 42
Contented 13 13 14 12 21 6 8
Happy-clappy 41 42 33 36 41 41 42
Often a bit strange 37 37 41 49 33 44 35
Fortunate to have faith 17 17 19 14 25 6 18
Arrogant to think they'’re right 34 34 40 33 24 50 32
Loving towards others 14 14 16 12 22 6 10
Spiritual 20 20 25 15 26 11 22
Fundamentalist 20 19 32 18 19 24 15
Social reformers 7 7 9 10 11 3 5
Bringing good news 8 8 9 17 16 1 3
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

And finally, on a scale of 1to 5, where 1 means ‘very
unhappy’ and 5 means ‘very happy’, how happy or
unhappy would you say you are...?
In your home life
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4

5 — very happy

In your work life
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4

5 — very happy

In your life as whole
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4

5 — very happy

14
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Do you believe in a God or a

Ethnicity higher spiritual force?
Total |White British | NN White | petused Yes No Don't
British know
2077 1876 163 35 930 693 451
2077 1841 195 37 860 785 428
4 5 4 0 5 4 3
9 9 12 0 8 9 9
26 26 23 31 23 27 32
36 36 35 34 35 38 36
24 24 26 35 28 22 20
9 9 13 10 10 10 7
15 15 13 7 14 15 16
37 38 32 40 37 34 43
25 24 30 24 23 28 23
14 14 11 20 16 12 10
4 4 5 0 4 4 3
11 11 11 1 10 12 12
31 31 31 36 29 31 37
39 39 35 47 40 38 38
16 15 18 16 18 16 11
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Sample Size: 2077
Fieldwork: 20-23 Jan 2006

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of the following religions do you yourself belong to?

Total | Christian | Buddhist Muslim Jewish Hindu Sikh Other No faith
Weighted N| 2077 1209 6 8 29 6 5 77 733
Unweighted N| 2077 1100 10 10 27 7 4 84 831
BASE: All
Do you believe in a God or a higher spiritual force?
Yes 45 63 52 94 72 90 18 69 10
No 33 14 23 3 22 10 21 13 69
Don't know 22 23 25 4 6 0 61 18 21
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Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of the following religions do you yourself belong to?

Total | Christian | Buddhist Muslim Jewish Hindu Sikh Other No faith
Weighted N| 1381 1041 5 7 23 5 4 67 228
Unweighted N| 1288 932 7 9 21 5 3 70 241
BASE: All who believe in God/ higher spiritual force or Don't know
Do you believe that God/a higher spiritual force
intervenes in the World?
Yes 38 42 49 96 60 38 0 42 14
No 26 26 45 4 24 62 0 34 27
Don't know 35 32 5 0 16 0 100 25 59
Do you feel that God/ a higher spiritual force has
ever intervened in...?
Your life
Yes 51 55 55 96 61 38 0 70 25
No 49 45 45 4 39 62 100 30 75
The life of someone close to you
Yes 50 55 55 100 41 38 0 61 27
No 50 45 45 0 59 62 100 39 73
The world in general
Yes 50 55 55 100 58 75 0 53 28
No 50 45 45 0 42 25 100 a7 72
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Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of the following religions do you yourself belong to?

Weighted N

Unweighted N

BASE: All who do not believe in God/ higher spiritual force
Despite your not believing in God, would you ever
ask God to intervene if...?

You felt you were in serious danger
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

You felt a good friend or relative was in serious
danger
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

You weren’t happy with life
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don't know

You had a big decision to make
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don't know

Total | Christian Buddhist Muslim Jewish Hindu Sikh Other No faith
693 168 1 0 6 1 1 10 505
785 168 3 1 6 2 1 14 590

3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 39 0 0 86 0 0 24 17
28 25 0 0 7 56 100 32 30
37 19 86 100 0 44 0 43 43

9 10 14 0 7 0 0 0 9

4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 37 0 0 34 0 0 21 17
26 23 0 0 59 0 0 25 27
37 16 86 100 7 44 100 43 44
10 14 14 0 0 56 0 11 9

1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 14 0 0 26 0 100 0 5
36 39 14 0 48 0 0 25 35
51 34 86 100 25 100 0 75 56

6 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

1 2 0 0 0 0 100 0 0

5 11 0 0 33 0 0 0 3
31 33 0 0 49 0 0 28 30
58 42 100 100 18 100 0 72 63

6 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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BASE: All who believe in God/ higher spiritual force or Don't know

Weighted N
Unweighted N

Would you ever ask God to intervene if...?

You felt you were in serious danger

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

You felt a good friend or relative was in serious

danger

You weren’t happy with life

You had a big decision to make

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of the following religions do you yourself belong to?

Total | Christian Buddhist Muslim Jewish Hindu Sikh Other No faith
1381 1041 5 7 23 5 4 67 228
1288 932 7 9 21 5 3 70 241
42 a7 26 75 41 56 29 41 14
31 31 24 21 43 8 71 24 29
10 8 50 0 15 37 0 13 19
2 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 5
15 12 0 4 2 0 0 12 33
45 52 26 75 44 63 0 44 15
31 31 17 21 39 0 100 26 34
8 6 57 0 15 37 0 10 14
2 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 6
14 10 0 4 2 0 0 13 31
23 28 0 53 13 0 0 15 7
26 26 49 43 56 38 0 29 18
27 27 6 0 14 37 100 28 30
8 5 40 0 17 0 0 11 17
16 14 5 4 0 25 0 17 28
26 31 0 53 25 3 0 14 7
23 24 21 39 42 72 0 30 12
27 26 34 0 11 25 52 29 36
9 6 40 3 21 0 48 12 18
16 13 5 4 2 0 0 15 27
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Which of the following religions do you yourself
belong to?
Christian
Buddhist
Muslim
Jewish
Hindu
Sikh
Other
No faith

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of the following religions do you yourself belong to?

Total | Christian Buddhist Muslim Jewish Hindu Sikh Other No faith
2077 1209 6 8 29 6 5 7 733
2077 1100 10 10 27 7 4 84 831
58 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
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Weighted N

Unweighted N

BASE: All Christians
Which of the following Christian denominations do

you belong to?

Baptist

Brethren

Church in Wales

Church of England

Church of Ireland

Church of Scotland

Independent Evangelical

Pentecostal

Presbyterian

Quaker

Roman Catholic

Methodist

Salvation Army

Seventh Day Adventist

United Reformed Church

Other

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of the following religions do you yourself belong to?

Total | Christian Buddhist Muslim Jewish Hindu Sikh Other No faith

1209 1209 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1100 1100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of the following religions do you yourself belong to?

Total | Christian Buddhist Muslim Jewish Hindu Sikh Other No faith
Weighted N| 1209 1209 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N| 1100 1100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BASE: All Christians
How often do you...?
Attend a church service
Daily O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
At least once a week 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
At least once a month 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
At least once ayear 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Less often than once ayear 31 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Never 29 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Read the Bible
Daily 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
At least once aweek 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
At least once a month 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Atleastonce ayear 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Less often than once ayear 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Never 50 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pray
Daily 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
At least once a week 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
At least once a month 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Atleast once ayear 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Less often than once ayear 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Never 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Do you agree or disagree with each of these
statements about sin?
Sin is very serious as it is the cause of our
separation from God
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

Sin cannot be defined and is governed by society’s
values at the time
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Sin isn't really serious because if God exists he’ll
forgive everyone who tries to live a good life

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of the following religions do you yourself belong to?

Total | Christian Buddhist Muslim Jewish Hindu Sikh Other No faith

2077 1209 6 8 29 6 5 7 733

2077 1100 10 10 27 7 4 84 831
9 13 0 70 0 27 0 4 1
17 26 44 24 10 33 0 17 2
27 25 44 0 46 0 59 25 28
20 9 5 3 7 33 0 27 37
28 26 7 4 36 7 41 26 31
10 8 5 14 8 25 38 12 14
39 38 35 62 50 62 0 35 42
19 23 22 3 10 0 21 24 12
11 12 21 9 10 0 0 10 8
21 19 18 12 23 13 41 20 24
3 3 0 0 6 0 0 5 4
17 18 21 29 44 0 0 18 15
29 35 14 54 23 67 59 33 18
21 21 46 0 13 28 0 13 22
29 23 19 18 15 5 41 31 41
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Sin is an outdated concept and irrelevant in the 21st
Century
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Sin is only serious if it causes harm to other people

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Do you believe in an afterlife?
Yes
No
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of the following religions do you yourself belong to?

Total | Christian Buddhist Muslim Jewish Hindu Sikh Other No faith
2077 1209 6 8 29 6 5 7 733
2077 1100 10 10 27 7 4 84 831
7 2 10 0 3 0 21 8 15
15 11 0 38 32 5 0 9 21
38 42 40 19 37 25 61 44 30
22 29 46 21 23 58 0 14 11
19 16 4 22 5 13 18 24 23
11 8 29 18 16 33 21 16 14
27 23 14 24 40 0 18 33 33
28 34 48 46 34 7 38 29 18
14 20 0 8 3 25 23 3 7
19 15 9 4 6 35 0 20 27
40 50 62 63 48 90 18 67 20
27 15 26 33 22 10 21 9 49
33 35 12 4 30 0 61 24 31
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Do you believein...?
God

The Devil

Heaven

Hell

10

Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

10

Which of the following religions do you yourself belong to?

Total | Christian Buddhist Muslim Jewish Hindu Sikh Other No faith

2077 1209 6 8 29 6 5 7 733

2077 1100 10 10 27 7 4 84 831
42 62 42 94 68 90 44 56 6
34 13 53 3 15 10 0 29 72
24 26 5 4 18 0 56 16 22
22 33 38 76 2 3 21 27 4
52 37 58 21 60 75 0 58 77
26 30 4 4 38 22 79 15 19
33 48 38 94 57 27 23 51 6
38 19 53 3 21 50 21 35 71
29 33 9 4 21 22 56 14 24
20 30 22 94 7 3 21 30 4
50 35 74 3 59 75 0 53 76
29 35 4 4 35 22 79 18 20
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Do you think the Bible a reliable guide to how we
ought to live?
Yes
No
Don't know

How well, if at all, would you say you understand the
Christian faith?

Very well

Fairly well

Not very well

Not at all

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?

'Christian values are generally good for society'.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

11

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of the following religions do you yourself belong to?

Total | Christian Buddhist Muslim Jewish Hindu Sikh Other No faith

2077 1209 6 8 29 6 5 7 733

2077 1100 10 10 27 7 4 84 831
27 38 40 37 22 27 0 17 9
55 40 52 39 70 17 38 63 77
19 21 8 25 8 55 62 20 14
14 13 55 20 0 0 0 20 14
56 59 41 59 56 32 39 56 51
25 25 4 22 41 46 61 18 25
5 2 0 0 3 22 0 6 10
16 25 0 23 0 0 0 5 3
54 59 44 36 78 3 56 57 45
12 5 37 21 6 29 21 13 21
3 0 19 0 2 0 0 3 7
16 10 0 20 15 68 23 22 24
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
On a scale of 1to 5, where 1 means ‘not at all
acceptable’ and 5 means ‘perfectly acceptable’, to
what extent do you feel it is acceptable or not for
Christians to seek to explain to non-Christians their
beliefs?
1 - not at all acceptable
2
3
4
5 — perfectly acceptable

In your opinion should children be brought up with
Christian values?

Yes

No
Do you think Christianity should continue to be
taught to children in schools?

Yes

No

12

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of the following religions do you yourself belong to?

Total | Christian Buddhist Muslim Jewish Hindu Sikh Other No faith

2077 1209 6 8 29 6 5 7 733

2077 1100 10 10 27 7 4 84 831
17 11 14 0 36 22 0 17 28
20 17 38 21 7 7 0 24 25
39 42 17 55 35 64 23 39 33
10 12 21 17 15 3 21 7 6
14 18 10 7 7 5 56 13 8
74 94 56 34 51 89 21 65 44
26 6 44 66 49 11 79 35 56
71 90 48 55 44 56 7 70 42
29 10 52 45 56 44 23 30 58
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

When you think about Christians generally, and
Evangelical Christians specifically, which of the
following descriptions come to mind? [Please tick
all that apply]
Christians generally
Basically good people
Contented
Happy-clappy
Often a bit strange
Fortunate to have faith
Arrogant to think they're right
Loving towards others
Spiritual
Fundamentalist
Social reformers
Bringing good news

Evangelical Christians
Basically good people
Contented
Happy-clappy
Often a bit strange
Fortunate to have faith
Arrogant to think they're right
Loving towards others
Spiritual
Fundamentalist
Social reformers
Bringing good news

13
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Which of the following religions do you yourself belong to?

Total | Christian Buddhist Muslim Jewish Hindu Sikh Other No faith
2077 1209 6 8 29 6 5 7 733
2077 1100 10 10 27 7 4 84 831
70 80 67 86 60 61 79 70 55
21 25 18 17 16 9 38 19 14
11 8 0 9 4 0 18 24 14
15 10 21 0 13 0 0 18 25
30 40 0 34 36 0 21 35 14
21 11 35 16 30 0 0 28 36
24 32 30 8 9 65 56 23 12
22 28 16 16 6 32 61 20 14
4 2 5 16 6 6 0 11 6
7 8 0 3 20 0 0 12 4
10 15 0 14 0 0 0 4 2
41 50 48 45 20 57 0 51 28
13 18 4 34 4 9 0 14 5
41 43 34 4 51 10 0 38 40
37 33 25 10 47 6 56 41 44
17 22 0 25 16 0 21 29 8
34 24 70 19 56 0 56 44 50
14 19 0 29 8 0 0 16 6
20 26 0 58 27 0 23 16 10
20 16 13 4 21 37 56 29 24
7 9 0 16 0 0 0 6 4
8 13 0 0 0 0 0 6 2
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

And finally, on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means ‘very
unhappy’ and 5 means ‘very happy’, how happy or
unhappy would you say you are...?
In your home life
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4

5 — very happy

In your work life
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4

5 — very happy

In your life as whole
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4

5 — very happy

14
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Which of the following religions do you yourself belong to?

Total | Christian Buddhist Muslim Jewish Hindu Sikh Other No faith
2077 1209 6 8 29 6 5 7 733
2077 1100 10 10 27 7 4 84 831
4 4 0 14 0 33 0 10 4
9 9 14 25 3 0 0 2 10
26 26 40 0 33 0 41 23 27
36 35 46 41 48 45 21 30 38
24 26 0 20 17 22 38 35 21
9 8 0 36 7 22 0 15 10
15 15 28 16 13 39 44 21 14
37 38 28 16 41 34 18 30 38
25 24 45 12 34 0 38 22 26
14 15 0 20 6 5 0 12 12
4 4 0 14 0 0 0 10 4
11 10 28 16 4 40 0 3 13
31 31 21 27 39 28 62 33 31
39 40 51 10 39 7 38 34 37
16 15 0 32 18 25 0 21 16
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Premier/EA Public Survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch 1
Sample Size: 2077
Fieldwork: 20-23 Jan 2006
Which of the following Christian denominations do you belong to?
Ind d
Church Church | Church | Church . epten € R Salvati Seventh United
Total | Baptist | Brethren |. ure of of of nt o Pentecostal | Presbyterian | Quaker oman | vathodist avation Day Reformed | Other
in Wales Evangelica Catholic Army .
England | Ireland [Scotland | Adventist Church
Weighted N| 2077 36 0 21 719 6 65 22 15 5 2 164 62 6 3 17 66
Unweighted N| 2077 31 0 16 643 4 66 19 11 5 2 164 54 4 3 15 63
BASE: All
Do you believe in a God or a higher
spiritual force?
Yes 45 86 0 62 57 100 56 94 95 78 100 78 68 40 81 76 67
No 33 1 0 5 17 0 5 0 5 12 0 15 8 0 0 12 12
Don'tknow 22 13 0 34 26 0 39 6 0 10 0 7 24 60 19 12 21
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Weighted N
Unweighted N

who believe in God/ higher spiritual force or Don't know

Do you believe that God/a higher spiritual
force intervenes in the World?

Yes
No
Don't know

Do you feel that God/ a higher spiritual
force has ever intervened in...?

Your life
Yes
No
The life of someone close to you
Yes
No
The world in general
Yes
No

Prepared by CommunicateResearch 2
Which of the following Christian denominations do you belong to?
Church Church | Church | Church Indeptende R Salvati Seventh United
Total | Baptist | Brethren |. ure of of of nt o Pentecostal | Presbyterian | Quaker oman | vathodist avation Day Reformed | Other
in Wales Evangelica Catholic Army .
England | Ireland [Scotland | Adventist Church
1381 36 0 20 598 6 61 21 14 4 2 139 57 7 4 15 58
1288 30 0 15 528 4 59 19 10 4 2 139 47 4 3 13 55
38 71 0 42 34 81 28 91 64 44 87 64 37 29 81 56 50
26 8 0 12 29 13 31 6 27 44 0 20 27 71 0 6 26
35 22 0 46 37 6 41 3 10 12 13 16 35 0 19 38 24
51 80 0 55 45 81 47 89 100 70 100 72 55 100 81 88 72
49 20 0 45 55 19 53 11 0 30 0 28 45 0 19 12 28
50 80 0 63 46 81 46 91 100 70 100 68 58 40 81 90 74
50 20 0 37 54 19 54 9 0 30 0 32 42 60 19 10 26
50 75 0 65 46 100 46 91 64 62 100 73 44 29 81 92 72
50 25 0 35 54 0 54 9 36 38 0 27 56 71 19 8 28
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
who do not believe in God/ higher spiritual force

Despite your not believing in God, would
you ever ask God to intervene if...?

You felt you were in serious danger

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

You felt a good friend or relative was in
serious danger
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

You weren’t happy with life
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

You had a big decision to make
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not

No — definitely not
Don’t know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch 3
Which of the following Christian denominations do you belong to?
Independe .
Church Church | Church | Church " R Salvati Seventh United
Total | Baptist | Brethren |. ure of of of nt o Pentecostal | Presbyterian | Quaker oman | vathodist avation Day Reformed | Other
in Wales Evangelica Catholic Army .
England | Ireland [Scotland | Adventist Church

693 0 0 1 122 0 3 0 1 1 0 25 5 0 0 2 8

785 1 0 1 115 0 7 0 1 1 0 25 7 0 0 2 8
3 0 0 100 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
23 0 0 0 40 0 65 0 100 0 0 38 30 0 0 0 38
28 0 0 0 22 0 26 0 0 100 0 36 47 0 0 48 12
37 0 0 0 20 0 9 0 0 0 0 17 13 0 0 52 9
9 100 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 0 0 0 40
4 0 0 100 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0
22 0 0 0 34 0 61 0 100 0 0 56 11 0 0 0 38
26 100 0 0 23 0 26 0 0 100 0 21 47 0 0 48 12
37 0 0 0 16 0 13 0 0 0 0 17 13 0 0 52 0
10 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 0 0 0 50
1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 100 0 100 15 0 9 0 0 0 0 6 18 0 0 0 6
36 0 0 0 35 0 26 0 100 100 0 54 37 0 0 48 56
51 0 0 0 36 0 21 0 0 0 0 37 34 0 0 52 9
6 0 0 0 12 0 43 0 0 0 0 3 10 0 0 0 29
1 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 0 0 0 13 0 9 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 17
31 100 0 100 29 0 8 0 0 100 0 43 55 0 0 0 45
58 0 0 0 43 0 35 0 100 0 0 48 34 0 0 100 9
6 0 0 0 12 0 43 0 0 0 0 3 10 0 0 0 29
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Weighted N
Unweighted N

who believe in God/ higher spiritual force or Don't know

Would you ever ask God to intervene if...?
You felt you were in serious danger

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

You felt a good friend or relative was in
serious danger
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

You weren’t happy with life
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

You had a big decision to make
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’'t know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch 4
Which of the following Christian denominations do you belong to?
Church Church | Church | Church Indeptende R Salvati Seventh United
Total | Baptist | Brethren |. ure of of of nt o Pentecostal | Presbyterian | Quaker oman | vathodist avation Day Reformed | Other
in Wales Evangelica Catholic Army .
England | Ireland [Scotland | Adventist Church

1381 36 0 20 598 6 61 21 14 4 2 139 57 7 4 15 58

1288 30 0 15 528 4 59 19 10 4 2 139 47 4 3 13 55
42 66 0 54 37 81 46 84 73 19 87 65 51 40 100 56 67
31 19 0 23 38 13 20 16 27 70 13 28 23 60 0 30 9
10 0 0 4 7 0 25 0 0 0 0 4 13 0 0 13 8
2 0 0 0 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 15 0 19 15 0 8 0 0 12 0 3 12 0 0 0 16
45 63 0 54 42 81 50 94 100 44 87 70 54 40 81 56 70
31 22 0 33 38 13 19 6 0 44 13 24 34 60 0 44 7
8 0 0 0 6 6 24 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 4
2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
14 15 0 13 13 0 6 0 0 12 0 3 5 0 19 0 19
23 41 0 45 20 35 24 62 65 0 0 40 32 40 16 40 36
26 15 0 13 29 46 25 9 27 44 100 26 23 0 65 42 19
27 12 0 24 28 0 41 15 9 44 0 28 21 60 0 18 26
8 0 0 0 8 6 1 0 0 12 0 1 4 0 0 0 0
16 32 0 18 15 13 8 13 0 0 0 6 20 0 19 0 19
26 51 0 36 22 35 28 81 65 0 0 46 39 40 81 36 42
23 27 0 9 26 46 21 19 35 88 100 23 12 0 0 33 20
27 4 0 29 28 0 38 0 0 0 0 25 24 60 0 31 20
9 0 0 0 9 6 1 0 0 12 0 2 9 0 0 0 0
16 19 0 26 16 13 12 0 0 0 0 5 16 0 19 0 17

© 2006 CommunicateResearch Ltd

www.communicateresearch.com




Premier/EA Public Survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch 5

Which of the following Christian denominations do you belong to?
Independe .
Church | Church | Church . Seventh United
Total | Baptist | Brethren lChurch of of of nt . Pentecostal | Presbyterian | Quaker R"maf‘ Methodist Salvation Day Reformed | Other
in Wales Evangelica Catholic Army .
England | Ireland [Scotland | Adventist Church
Weighted N| 2077 36 0 21 719 6 65 22 15 5 2 164 62 6 3 17 66
Unweighted N| 2077 31 0 16 643 4 66 19 11 5 2 164 54 4 3 15 63
BASE: All
Which of the following religions do you
yourself belong to?
Christian 58 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Buddhist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Muslim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jewish 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hindu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sikh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No faith 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Weighted N

Unweighted N

BASE: All Christians

Which of the following Christian

denominations do you belong to?

Baptist

Brethren

Church in Wales

Church of England

Church of Ireland

Church of Scotland

Independent Evangelical

Pentecostal

Presbyterian

Quaker

Roman Catholic

Methodist

Salvation Army

Seventh Day Adventist

United Reformed Church

Other

Prepared by CommunicateResearch 6
Which of the following Christian denominations do you belong to?
Independe .
. Church Church | Church | Church nt ' Roman ' Salvation Seventh United
Total | Baptist | Brethren |. of of of . Pentecostal | Presbyterian | Quaker .| Methodist Day Reformed | Other
in Wales Evangelica Catholic Army .
England | Ireland [Scotland | Adventist Church

1209 36 0 21 719 6 65 22 15 5 2 164 62 6 3 17 66

1100 31 0 16 643 4 66 19 11 5 2 164 54 4 3 15 63
3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All Christians
How often do you...?
Attend a church service
Daily
At least once a week
At least once a month
At least once a year
Less often than once a year
Never

Read the Bible
Daily
At least once a week
At least once a month
At least once a year
Less often than once a year
Never

Pray
Daily
At least once a week
At least once a month
At least once a year
Less often than once a year
Never

Prepared by CommunicateResearch 7
Which of the following Christian denominations do you belong to?
. Church Church | Church | Church Indestende ' Roman ' Salvation Seventh United
Total | Baptist | Brethren |. of of of . Pentecostal | Presbyterian | Quaker .| Methodist Day Reformed | Other
in Wales Evangelica Catholic Army .
England | Ireland [Scotland | Adventist Church

1209 36 0 21 719 6 65 22 15 5 2 164 62 6 3 17 66

1100 31 0 16 643 4 66 19 11 5 2 164 54 4 3 15 63
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 35 0 26 6 0 12 44 52 61 0 24 18 40 100 28 15
6 3 0 4 5 48 5 7 8 16 0 7 10 0 0 16 6
20 23 0 36 21 0 24 27 25 10 13 17 22 0 0 17 13
31 17 0 8 35 52 29 3 5 12 87 22 37 60 0 36 37
29 21 0 26 33 0 29 20 9 0 0 29 14 0 0 2 29
4 17 0 0 2 0 4 18 6 23 0 3 6 28 0 16 7
8 23 0 26 3 35 4 29 46 39 0 9 17 12 81 14 13
4 5 0 12 3 0 7 10 8 0 0 4 2 0 0 5 7
9 21 0 12 8 0 9 37 0 10 13 8 11 0 19 21 0
25 13 0 20 28 59 22 0 25 16 87 18 30 60 0 14 23
50 20 0 30 55 6 54 6 14 12 0 59 33 0 0 30 50
18 50 0 35 11 81 15 40 73 61 0 24 34 40 81 24 23
12 12 0 19 8 0 10 31 13 16 0 23 12 0 19 39 16
13 12 0 13 13 13 13 20 9 0 100 12 1 0 0 24 12
14 13 0 5 16 0 10 3 0 10 0 14 12 0 0 0 20
17 4 0 6 20 6 17 0 5 0 0 9 26 60 0 13 14
25 9 0 22 31 0 35 6 0 12 0 18 15 0 0 0 15
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Do you agree or disagree with each of
these statements about sin?
Sin is very serious as it is the cause of our
separation from God
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

Sin cannot be defined and is governed by
society’s values at the time

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Sin isn’t really serious because if God
exists he’ll forgive everyone who tries to
live a good life
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch 8
Which of the following Christian denominations do you belong to?
Church Church | Church | Church Indeptende R Salvati Seventh United
Total | Baptist | Brethren |. ure of of of nt o Pentecostal | Presbyterian | Quaker oman | vathodist avation Day Reformed | Other
in Wales Evangelica Catholic Army .
England | Ireland [Scotland | Adventist Church

2077 36 0 21 719 6 65 22 15 5 2 164 62 6 3 17 66

2077 31 0 16 643 4 66 19 11 5 2 164 54 4 3 15 63
9 32 0 23 8 35 11 67 68 78 0 13 17 40 65 28 20
17 37 0 29 23 0 21 24 1 0 87 37 38 0 35 30 24
27 13 0 13 29 46 27 10 25 12 13 24 14 60 0 16 17
20 0 0 4 11 0 11 0 0 10 0 11 6 0 0 0 9
28 18 0 32 30 19 31 0 5 0 0 16 26 0 0 25 31
10 0 0 8 8 35 11 0 11 0 0 8 6 17 0 22 10
39 16 0 37 40 13 46 16 25 22 13 41 36 0 19 22 34
19 19 0 17 24 52 14 23 17 78 87 26 24 0 0 47 18
11 38 0 23 7 0 9 62 46 0 0 13 18 23 81 10 22
21 26 0 16 22 0 20 0 0 0 0 12 16 60 0 0 15
3 0 0 0 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 3 7 0 0 16 4
17 11 0 20 18 59 18 0 0 39 13 27 13 0 0 8 11
29 29 0 33 34 41 27 45 22 22 0 43 48 0 0 38 33
21 42 0 26 17 0 22 55 78 23 87 15 21 100 100 26 27
29 18 0 21 28 0 25 0 0 16 0 11 11 0 0 13 25
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Sin is an outdated concept and irrelevant
in the 21st Century
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

Sin is only serious if it causes harm to
other people
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

Do you believe in an afterlife?
Yes
No
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch 9
Which of the following Christian denominations do you belong to?
Church Church | Church | Church Indeptende R Salvati Seventh United
Total | Baptist | Brethren |. ure of of of nt o Pentecostal | Presbyterian | Quaker oman | vathodist avation Day Reformed | Other
in Wales Evangelica Catholic Army .
England | Ireland [Scotland | Adventist Church

2077 36 0 21 719 6 65 22 15 5 2 164 62 6 3 17 66

2077 31 0 16 643 4 66 19 11 5 2 164 54 4 3 15 63
7 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 19 8 0
15 0 0 0 13 13 7 0 0 0 13 15 2 0 0 2 7
38 37 0 44 41 52 29 32 41 61 0 51 46 60 0 37 43
22 52 0 38 24 35 38 68 59 39 87 27 40 40 81 47 37
19 11 0 18 20 0 23 0 0 0 0 6 12 0 0 7 13
11 0 0 0 9 0 8 3 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 0 11
27 15 0 38 23 13 24 0 5 12 13 33 15 0 19 21 17
28 27 0 33 34 35 28 56 42 49 87 34 42 60 16 37 28
14 38 0 23 15 52 21 41 53 39 0 19 25 40 65 37 30
19 20 0 7 18 0 19 0 0 0 0 8 11 0 0 5 14
40 65 0 69 42 100 46 92 84 78 0 65 58 40 65 73 52
27 24 0 0 16 0 15 6 16 12 0 14 8 0 16 12 20
33 11 0 31 42 0 38 1 0 10 100 21 34 60 19 15 27
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Do you believein...?
God

The Devil

Heaven

Hell

10

Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch 10
Which of the following Christian denominations do you belong to?
Church Church | Church | Church Indeptende R Salvati Seventh United
Total | Baptist | Brethren |. ure of of of nt o Pentecostal | Presbyterian | Quaker oman | vathodist avation Day Reformed | Other
in Wales Evangelica Catholic Army .
England | Ireland [Scotland | Adventist Church

2077 36 0 21 719 6 65 22 15 5 2 164 62 6 3 17 66

2077 31 0 16 643 4 66 19 11 5 2 164 54 4 3 15 63
42 83 0 62 55 94 54 94 95 78 100 77 69 40 100 76 62
34 1 0 5 16 0 8 0 5 12 0 13 8 0 0 12 7
24 16 0 34 30 6 39 6 0 10 0 10 23 60 0 12 30
22 71 0 31 24 81 28 84 61 78 0 46 40 40 81 46 38
52 11 0 29 42 0 40 0 39 12 87 34 25 0 19 17 36
26 18 0 40 34 19 32 16 0 10 13 20 35 60 0 37 26
33 83 0 73 39 94 41 94 95 78 0 62 53 40 81 74 50
38 4 0 4 22 0 23 0 5 22 0 17 13 0 0 14 20
29 13 0 24 39 6 36 6 0 0 100 21 35 60 19 12 30
20 61 0 23 22 81 33 94 61 78 0 39 38 40 81 46 33
50 16 0 19 39 0 37 6 39 22 13 32 26 0 0 14 35
29 23 0 59 39 19 30 0 0 0 87 29 36 60 19 41 32

© 2006 CommunicateResearch Ltd

www.communicateresearch.com




society'.

Premier/EA Public Survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch 11
Which of the following Christian denominations do you belong to?
Ind
Church Church | Church | Church . eptende R Salvati Seventh United
Total | Baptist | Brethren |. ure of of of nt o Pentecostal | Presbyterian | Quaker oman | vathodist avation Day Reformed | Other
in Wales Evangelica Catholic Army .
England | Ireland [Scotland | Adventist Church
Weighted N| 2077 36 0 21 719 6 65 22 15 5 2 164 62 6 3 17 66
Unweighted N| 2077 31 0 16 643 4 66 19 11 5 2 164 54 4 3 15 63
BASE: All
Do you think the Bible a reliable guide to
how we ought to live?
Yes 27 79 0 62 31 35 31 100 100 78 87 35 47 100 81 59 43
No 55 10 0 11 45 52 42 0 0 22 0 44 31 0 0 24 46
Don'tknow 19 12 0 27 23 13 27 0 0 0 13 22 22 0 19 17 11
How well, if at all, would you say you
understand the Christian faith?
Very well 14 20 0 8 8 6 7 59 44 0 13 22 17 23 0 36 21
Fairly well 56 60 0 59 58 48 56 41 56 100 87 66 65 77 100 64 49
Not very well 25 20 0 29 31 46 34 0 0 0 0 12 16 0 0 0 23
Notatall 5 1 0 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 7
To what extent do you agree or disagree
with the following statement?
'Christian values are generally good for
Strongly agree 16 46 0 46 19 81 17 84 61 16 87 25 38 40 65 46 31
Agree 54 40 0 33 63 19 74 16 30 84 0 61 49 60 35 54 50
Disagree 12 12 0 10 5 0 2 0 9 0 13 6 0 0 0 0 11
Strongly disagree 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Don'tknow 16 2 0 11 12 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 13 0 0 0 5
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

On a scale of 1to 5, where 1 means ‘not at
all acceptable’ and 5 means ‘perfectly
acceptable’, to what extent do you feel it
is acceptable or not for Christians to seek
to explain to non-Christians their beliefs?

1 - not at all acceptable
2
3

4
5 — perfectly acceptable

In your opinion should children be
brought up with Christian values?

Yes
No

Do you think Christianity should continue
to be taught to children in schools?

Yes
No

12
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Which of the following Christian denominations do you belong to?
Independe .
Church Church | Church | Church " R Salvati Seventh United
Total | Baptist | Brethren |. ure of of of nt o Pentecostal | Presbyterian | Quaker oman | vathodist avation Day Reformed | Other
in Wales Evangelica Catholic Army .
England | Ireland [Scotland | Adventist Church
2077 36 0 21 719 6 65 22 15 5 2 164 62 6 3 17 66
2077 31 0 16 643 4 66 19 11 5 2 164 54 4 3 15 63
17 7 0 7 12 46 3 3 0 0 0 10 8 0 0 22 13
20 12 0 5 20 6 18 0 0 0 0 14 24 0 0 12 15
39 33 0 40 42 0 58 1 39 12 13 50 38 77 0 34 37
10 9 0 44 11 0 4 22 20 16 0 13 14 0 81 17 9
14 39 0 5 15 48 17 74 40 72 87 14 16 23 19 14 25
74 100 0 100 93 100 94 100 100 100 87 92 95 100 100 93 92
26 0 0 0 7 0 6 0 0 0 13 8 5 0 0 7 8
71 93 0 94 90 94 92 100 100 77 100 92 91 40 100 93 85
29 7 0 6 10 6 8 0 0 23 0 8 9 60 0 7 15
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Which of the following Christian denominations do you belong to?
Independe .
. Church Church | Church | Church nt ' Roman ' Salvation Seventh United
Total | Baptist | Brethren |. of of of . Pentecostal | Presbyterian | Quaker .| Methodist Day Reformed | Other
in Wales Evangelica Catholic Army .
England | Ireland [Scotland | Adventist Church
Weighted N| 2077 36 0 21 719 6 65 22 15 5 2 164 62 6 3 17 66
Unweighted N| 2077 31 0 16 643 4 66 19 11 5 2 164 54 4 3 15 63
BASE: All
vwnen you tnink anout Cnristians
generally, and Evangelical Christians
specifically, which of the following
descriptions come to mind? [Please tick
all that apply]
Christians generally
Basically good people 70 70 0 68 80 100 82 91 75 100 100 85 74 40 81 82 79
Contented 21 34 0 30 23 81 34 39 40 10 0 19 36 12 16 38 25
Happy-clappy 11 0 27 8 0 3 1 25 39 0 5 7 17 0 0 12
Often a bit strange 15 1 0 8 10 0 7 13 13 0 0 8 6 60 19 12 10
Fortunate to have faith 30 36 0 25 36 87 39 58 45 16 87 46 43 40 81 45 53
Arrogant to think they’re right 21 18 0 8 11 0 16 0 0 0 0 11 6 0 0 2 17
Loving towards others 24 56 0 14 29 59 28 71 56 39 0 27 46 23 16 51 40
Spiritual 22 47 0 20 25 6 25 44 40 39 0 25 37 40 16 35 42
Fundamentalist 4 0 0 0 2 0 4 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 5
Social reformers 7 22 0 9 7 0 11 25 0 0 13 4 16 0 0 2 18
Bringing good news 10 26 0 12 8 35 15 76 50 39 0 13 36 40 81 19 33
Evangelical Christians
Basically good people 41 58 0 45 48 48 58 91 75 61 87 48 39 23 16 72 48
Contented 13 41 0 25 16 0 11 33 40 0 0 13 31 12 81 41 26
Happy-clappy 41 29 0 71 43 52 40 21 7 27 100 45 46 77 16 41 42
Often a bit strange 37 30 0 25 33 52 37 28 9 10 100 40 23 17 0 33 38
Fortunate to have faith 17 42 0 8 20 0 15 51 20 39 87 24 20 23 16 38 37
Arrogant to think they’re right 34 3 0 15 24 65 30 0 35 39 100 22 36 17 0 4 26
Loving towards others 14 40 0 16 17 0 12 88 30 39 0 12 20 23 16 38 23
Spiritual 20 49 0 44 22 0 18 72 28 39 13 28 22 40 81 44 35
Fundamentalist 20 22 0 15 14 65 22 39 12 0 100 14 17 17 35 14 23
Social reformers 7 16 0 5 8 0 6 24 23 0 0 8 14 17 16 13 14
Bringing good news 8 34 0 20 10 0 5 83 50 55 0 10 11 23 16 18 19
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Weighted N

Unweighted N

BASE: All

And finally, on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means ‘very unhappy’ and 5 means ‘very
happy’, how happy or unhappy would you
say you are...?
In your home life
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4
5 — very happy

In your work life
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4
5 — very happy

In your life as whole

1 —very unhappy
2

3
4

5 — very happy

14
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Which of the following Christian denominations do you belong to?
Church Church | Church | Church Indeptende R Salvati Seventh United
Total | Baptist | Brethren |. ure of of of nt o Pentecostal | Presbyterian | Quaker oman | vathodist avation Day Reformed | Other
in Wales Evangelica Catholic Army .
England | Ireland [Scotland | Adventist Church

2077 36 0 21 719 6 65 22 15 5 2 164 62 6 3 17 66

2077 31 0 16 643 4 66 19 11 5 2 164 54 4 3 15 63
4 0 0 10 3 0 9 0 50 13 4 5 17 0 0 10
9 10 0 0 10 0 7 0 0 0 7 11 0 0 0 14
26 14 0 17 28 6 34 16 34 50 0 29 19 0 0 32 12
36 16 0 23 35 81 25 32 7 0 87 40 30 71 100 43 45
24 59 0 49 24 13 25 45 59 0 0 19 35 12 0 26 19
9 6 0 10 7 0 13 7 34 61 13 12 7 17 0 0 3
15 14 0 5 18 0 10 4 5 16 0 11 19 0 19 8 10
37 18 0 21 37 81 41 37 28 22 0 42 32 60 16 40 48
25 25 0 40 25 6 18 25 11 0 87 23 12 11 65 28 35
14 37 0 25 13 13 19 26 22 0 0 13 30 12 0 24 4
4 6 0 0 4 0 5 6 0 39 13 2 2 17 19 0 6
11 2 0 16 11 0 9 1 9 12 0 11 12 0 0 0 10
31 14 0 36 32 6 38 9 40 50 0 37 24 12 0 19 26
39 28 0 30 41 81 30 55 30 0 87 39 39 71 81 56 46
16 50 0 19 13 13 18 28 21 0 0 12 23 0 0 26 12
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Premier/EA Public Survey

Sample Size: 2077
Fieldwork: 20-23 Jan 2006

Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

Do you believe in a God or a higher spiritual force?

Yes
No
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of these applies to you?

Working full |Working part| Working part
time (30 or | time (8-29 [time (Less than| Full time . .
Total Retired Unemployed Not working Other
more hours | hours per 8 hours a student
per week) week) week)
2077 1008 223 35 126 324 47 213 64
2077 1095 244 35 181 198 43 196 66
45 41 49 72 40 56 32 42 45
33 38 31 19 45 24 45 30 21
22 22 20 10 15 20 24 28 34
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BASE: All who believe in God/ higher spiritual force or Don't know

Weighted N
Unweighted N

Do you believe that God/a higher spiritual force

intervenes in the World?

Yes
No
Don't know

Do you feel that God/ a higher spiritual force has

ever intervened in...?
Your life

The life of someone close to you

The world in general

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of these applies to you?

Working full |Working part| Working part
Total time (30 or | time (8-29 |time (Less than| Full time Retired Unemployed Not working Other
more hours | hours per 8 hours a student
per week) week) week)
1381 629 155 28 70 245 26 148 51
1288 638 165 30 96 145 24 126 48
38 34 38 59 48 46 27 38 32
26 27 29 24 22 26 16 21 26
35 39 33 17 30 28 58 41 41
51 50 51 77 50 52 53 53 47
49 50 49 23 50 48 47 47 53
50 49 52 72 59 50 57 47 56
50 51 48 28 41 50 43 53 44
50 49 51 70 60 53 49 46 49
50 51 49 30 40 47 51 54 51
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Premier/EA Public Survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch 3

Which of these applies to you?

Working full |Working part| Working part
Total time (30 or | time (8-29 |time (Less than| Full time Retired Unemployed Not working Other
more hours | hours per 8 hours a student
per week) week) week)
Weighted N| 693 378 69 7 56 78 21 64 13
Unweighted N| 785 454 79 5 85 52 19 70 18
BASE: All who do not believe in God/ higher spiritual force
Despite your not believing in God, would you ever
ask God to interveneiif...?
You felt you were in serious danger
Yes — definitely 3 3 2 0 5 0 0 5 6
Yes — probably 23 25 16 26 19 15 24 31 18
No — probably not 28 29 36 37 32 27 14 22 18
No — definitely not 37 35 33 38 39 56 45 27 50
Don't know 9 8 14 0 7 3 18 15 8
You felt a good friend or relative was in serious
danger
Yes — definitely 4 4 8 0 3 0 12 7 2
Yes — probably 22 25 14 0 22 11 24 28 28
No — probably not 26 27 29 62 21 30 23 24 18
No — definitely not 37 35 34 38 44 54 31 29 38
Don’'t know 10 10 15 0 10 5 10 13 13
You weren’t happy with life
Yes — definitely 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yes — probably 7 8 2 0 7 4 13 12 0
No — probably not 36 36 35 62 27 34 34 37 37
No — definitely not 51 50 52 38 62 58 47 37 56
Don't know 6 5 10 0 4 4 6 14 6
You had a big decision to make
Yes — definitely 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Yes —probably 5 5 3 0 5 4 13 4 0
No — probably not 31 32 29 62 26 28 22 35 34
No — definitely not 58 57 58 38 63 65 65 48 60
Don't know 6 5 10 0 3 3 0 13 6
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Premier/EA Public Survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch 4

Which of these applies to you?

Working full |Working part| Working part
Total time (30 or | time (8-29 |time (Less than| Full time Retired Unemployed Not working Other
more hours | hours per 8 hours a student
per week) week) week)
Weighted N| 1381 629 155 28 70 245 26 148 51
Unweighted N| 1288 638 165 30 96 145 24 126 48
BASE: All who believe in God/ higher spiritual force or Don't know
Would you ever ask God to intervene if...?
You felt you were in serious danger
Yes — definitely 42 38 45 67 46 45 52 36 41
Yes — probably 31 30 31 12 31 35 23 33 27
No — probably not 10 12 9 4 7 8 4 8 17
No — definitely not 2 3 2 0 6 1 0 4 0
Don't know 15 16 13 17 10 11 21 19 14
You felt a good friend or relative was in serious
danger
Yes — definitely 45 43 46 75 49 48 52 39 44
Yes — probably 31 31 33 16 28 33 23 34 36
No — probably not 8 9 7 0 6 6 0 7 12
No — definitely not 2 2 2 0 6 1 4 4 0
Don't know 14 15 12 9 11 12 21 15 8
You weren’t happy with life
Yes — definitely 23 21 27 43 29 24 29 19 24
Yes — probably 26 25 25 28 28 28 26 29 27
No — probably not 27 29 25 11 27 31 23 20 28
No — definitely not 8 8 6 2 8 7 7 9 9
Don't know 16 17 17 16 9 10 15 23 12
You had a big decision to make
Yes — definitely 26 21 28 51 30 30 39 24 22
Yes — probably 23 22 27 16 23 26 12 23 28
No — probably not 27 30 26 14 25 26 23 25 18
No — definitely not 9 10 5 7 13 8 12 7 14
Don't know 16 17 14 12 10 10 14 21 18
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Premier/EA Public Survey

Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Which of the following religions do you yourself
belong to?
Christian
Buddhist
Muslim
Jewish
Hindu
Sikh
Other
No faith

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of these applies to you?

Working full |Working part| Working part
Total time (30 or | time (8-29 |time (Less than| Full time Retired Unemployed Not working Other
more hours | hours per 8 hours a student
per week) week) week)

2077 1008 223 35 126 324 47 213 64
2077 1095 244 35 181 198 43 196 66
58 55 61 64 41 73 40 62 47
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
0 0 1 6 1 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 3 2 3 0 2 1
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
4 3 3 5 6 2 8 6 5
35 39 35 21 46 22 52 30 47
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Weighted N

Unweighted N

BASE: All Christians
Which of the following Christian denominations do

you belong to?

Baptist

Brethren

Church in Wales

Church of England

Church of Ireland

Church of Scotland

Independent Evangelical

Pentecostal

Presbyterian

Quaker

Roman Catholic

Methodist

Salvation Army

Seventh Day Adventist

United Reformed Church

Other

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of these applies to you?

Working full |Working part| Working part
Total time (30 or | time (8-29 |time (Less than| Full time Retired Unemployed Not working Other
more hours | hours per 8 hours a student
per week) week) week)

1209 552 136 23 51 235 19 131 30

1100 551 138 22 77 141 16 109 29
3 3 4 6 2 4 6 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 2 0 0 1 3 0 1 0
60 58 64 39 47 57 59 70 76
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 5 5 8 6 8 1 4 2
2 2 3 0 3 0 0 2 4
1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 15 15 21 20 14 17 5 9
5 4 4 13 4 8 13 7 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 1 0 6 0 0 0 0
5 6 5 13 13 3 5 4 9
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How often do you...?
Attend a church service

Read the Bible

Pray

Premier/EA Public Survey

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of these applies to you?

Working full |Working part| Working part
Total time (30 or | time (8-29 |time (Less than| Full time Retired Unemployed Not working Other
more hours | hours per 8 hours a student
per week) week) week)
Weighted N| 1209 552 136 23 51 235 19 131 30
Unweighted N| 1100 551 138 22 77 141 16 109 29
BASE: All Christians

Daily O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

At least once aweek 13 11 10 19 17 22 3 13 3

At least once amonth 6 5 7 15 6 8 0 4 2

At least once ayear 20 20 23 18 13 18 10 22 35

Less often than once ayear 31 34 37 11 29 25 44 27 29
Never 29 30 22 37 35 27 42 33 32

Daily 4 3 2 11 6 5 0 5 0

At least once aweek 8 6 7 16 9 14 0 8 6
Atleastonce amonth 4 5 3 5 5 3 0 2 2
Atleastonce ayear 9 9 9 0 8 9 24 9 16

Less often than once ayear 25 24 28 28 24 26 10 24 20
Never 50 52 52 40 49 43 66 52 57

Daily 18 13 14 36 17 29 40 17 29

At least once aweek 12 11 18 15 13 13 3 12 8

At least once a month 13 14 14 5 16 8 6 17 8
Atleast once ayear 14 17 7 21 12 11 17 10 21

Less often than once ayear 17 18 19 8 16 14 5 18 5
Never 25 26 27 15 25 24 29 27 29
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Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of these applies to you?

Weighted N

Unweighted N

BASE: All
Do you agree or disagree with each of these
statements about sin?
Sin is very serious as it is the cause of our
separation from God
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

Sin cannot be defined and is governed by society’s
values at the time
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Sin isn't really serious because if God exists he’ll
forgive everyone who tries to live a good life

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

Working full |Working part| Working part
Total time (30 or | time (8-29 |time (Less than| Full time Retired Unemployed Not working Other
more hours | hours per 8 hours a student
per week) week) week)

2077 1008 223 35 126 324 47 213 64

2077 1095 244 35 181 198 43 196 66
9 7 9 26 9 11 2 10 8
17 14 17 9 11 30 17 17 19
27 28 27 25 23 22 27 27 26
20 22 19 24 32 13 24 16 14
28 29 28 16 24 24 30 30 32
10 10 10 17 14 11 11 7 20
39 41 36 23 46 39 49 35 31
19 18 19 25 14 24 12 15 19
11 10 12 16 10 11 11 13 5
21 20 23 20 16 16 17 30 26
3 3 5 0 7 5 0 2 5
17 19 14 9 19 18 11 14 19
29 29 34 34 26 31 30 24 23
21 19 21 24 18 25 19 27 19
29 30 27 33 30 21 40 34 34
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Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of these applies to you?

Weighted N

Unweighted N

BASE: All
Sin is an outdated concept and irrelevant in the 21st
Century
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

Sin is only serious if it causes harm to other people

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

Do you believe in an afterlife?
Yes
No
Don't know

Working full |Working part| Working part
Total time (30 or | time (8-29 |time (Less than| Full time Retired Unemployed Not working Other
more hours | hours per 8 hours a student
per week) week) week)
2077 1008 223 35 126 324 47 213 64
2077 1095 244 35 181 198 43 196 66
7 6 7 4 14 6 10 5 5
15 17 14 20 17 10 11 11 13
38 36 41 27 34 42 37 32 41
22 21 21 35 17 29 19 25 19
19 19 17 14 18 12 24 27 22
11 11 7 8 19 9 6 12 12
27 29 24 21 29 26 34 19 33
28 27 35 27 22 34 28 26 19
14 13 15 26 12 18 12 17 12
19 21 19 18 18 13 19 26 24
40 36 43 69 48 42 46 43 48
27 31 24 15 26 31 13 19 16
33 34 33 17 26 27 41 38 37
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Premier/EA Public Survey

Do you believein...?
God

The Devil

Heaven

Hell

10

Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of these applies to you?

Working full |Working part| Working part
Total time (30 or | time (8-29 |time (Less than| Full time Retired Unemployed Not working Other
more hours | hours per 8 hours a student
per week) week) week)
2077 1008 223 35 126 324 47 213 64
2077 1095 244 35 181 198 43 196 66
42 37 45 65 39 55 39 40 40
34 39 31 28 44 25 33 31 25
24 24 23 6 18 20 28 29 35
22 20 21 38 20 27 23 22 25
52 56 50 42 60 50 46 49 39
26 25 29 21 20 22 30 29 35
33 28 38 49 37 39 31 37 38
38 42 34 37 41 35 45 31 23
29 29 29 14 23 26 24 32 39
20 18 21 32 22 22 23 23 19
50 52 50 50 56 50 50 44 46
29 29 29 18 22 28 27 34 35

© 2006 CommunicateResearch Ltd
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11

Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Do you think the Bible a reliable guide to how we
ought to live?
Yes
No
Don't know

How well, if at all, would you say you understand the
Christian faith?

Very well

Fairly well

Not very well

Not at all

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?

'Christian values are generally good for society'.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of these applies to you?

Working full |Working part| Working part
Total time (30 or | time (8-29 |time (Less than| Full time Retired Unemployed Not working Other
more hours | hours per 8 hours a student
per week) week) week)
2077 1008 223 35 126 324 47 213 64
2077 1095 244 35 181 198 43 196 66
27 24 24 40 23 44 14 24 22
55 58 54 42 60 40 60 54 63
19 18 22 17 17 16 25 22 15
14 12 16 12 23 15 9 10 13
56 56 55 58 50 63 56 56 48
25 26 26 16 25 18 25 26 31
5 5 4 15 2 4 10 7 9
16 14 18 26 14 25 5 13 10
54 54 51 47 50 59 42 53 58
12 13 14 1 17 4 20 10 14
3 3 3 6 3 2 10 1 4
16 16 14 19 16 11 23 23 14

© 2006 CommunicateResearch Ltd
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12

Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
On a scale of 1to 5, where 1 means ‘not at all
acceptable’ and 5 means ‘perfectly acceptable’, to
what extent do you feel it is acceptable or not for
Christians to seek to explain to non-Christians their
beliefs?
1 - not at all acceptable
2
3
4
5 — perfectly acceptable

In your opinion should children be brought up with
Christian values?

Yes
No
Do you think Christianity should continue to be
taught to children in schools?
Yes
No

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of these applies to you?

Working full |Working part| Working part
Total time (30 or | time (8-29 |time (Less than| Full time Retired Unemployed Not working Other
more hours | hours per 8 hours a student
per week) week) week)
2077 1008 223 35 126 324 47 213 64
2077 1095 244 35 181 198 43 196 66
17 17 21 15 13 16 28 19 13
20 21 21 22 22 13 33 22 26
39 39 37 24 35 40 31 39 45
10 10 9 13 14 11 6 8 2
14 13 12 25 16 21 2 12 14
74 72 73 80 54 87 63 75 75
26 28 27 20 46 13 37 25 25
71 70 72 75 57 82 57 70 73
29 30 28 25 43 18 43 30 27
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

When you think about Christians generally, and
Evangelical Christians specifically, which of the
following descriptions come to mind? [Please tick
all that apply]
Christians generally
Basically good people
Contented
Happy-clappy
Often a bit strange
Fortunate to have faith
Arrogant to think they're right
Loving towards others
Spiritual
Fundamentalist
Social reformers
Bringing good news

Evangelical Christians
Basically good people
Contented
Happy-clappy
Often a bit strange
Fortunate to have faith
Arrogant to think they're right
Loving towards others
Spiritual
Fundamentalist
Social reformers
Bringing good news

13

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

13

Which of these applies to you?

Working full |Working part| Working part
Total time (30 or | time (8-29 |time (Less than| Full time Retired Unemployed Not working Other
more hours | hours per 8 hours a student
per week) week) week)

2077 1008 223 35 126 324 47 213 64

2077 1095 244 35 181 198 43 196 66
70 71 72 63 68 75 66 64 63
21 21 15 17 30 24 17 19 16
11 11 11 3 13 10 13 11 14
15 18 15 6 17 6 18 15 22
30 27 31 30 26 42 18 31 39
21 22 18 23 21 17 36 19 27
24 25 22 9 30 28 12 23 20
22 22 14 18 32 25 29 22 23
4 4 4 4 7 4 7 3 6
7 7 9 11 12 6 0 7 8
10 10 5 11 14 12 3 10 15
41 40 42 56 35 46 39 39 42
13 14 9 19 15 14 11 10 20
41 41 38 40 43 50 35 32 45
37 42 33 16 44 34 24 31 37
17 15 15 28 13 27 12 16 28
34 38 28 24 38 29 45 29 32
14 14 11 15 16 19 6 15 13
20 20 17 22 29 18 19 22 23
20 24 18 12 29 13 14 14 9
7 5 9 5 9 9 4 8 11
8 8 10 12 9 10 4 7 11
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14

Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

And finally, on a scale of 1to 5, where 1 means ‘very
unhappy’ and 5 means ‘very happy’, how happy or
unhappy would you say you are...?
In your home life
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4

5 — very happy

In your work life
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4

5 — very happy

In your life as whole

1 — very unhappy
2

3
4

5 — very happy

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Which of these applies to you?

Working full |Working part| Working part
Total time (30 or | time (8-29 |time (Less than| Full time Retired Unemployed Not working Other
more hours | hours per 8 hours a student
per week) week) week)

2077 1008 223 35 126 324 47 213 64

2077 1095 244 35 181 198 43 196 66
4 4 11 0 4 4 5 2 4
9 10 11 11 10 3 18 10 9
26 26 22 3 29 24 41 29 43
36 38 34 44 44 35 18 36 27
24 23 22 42 14 34 18 22 17
9 9 11 2 8 4 28 16 10
15 19 20 7 14 3 19 12 11
37 36 34 31 41 39 40 38 60
25 27 24 25 29 24 6 22 11
14 10 12 35 8 30 8 11 9
4 3 8 0 3 3 7 4 8
11 12 12 9 11 5 17 12 14
31 33 27 2 29 26 48 31 50
39 39 39 55 44 40 19 42 14
16 13 15 34 12 27 9 11 14
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Premier/EA Public Survey

Sample Size: 2077
Fieldwork: 20-23 Jan 2006

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Please tell us which one of the following options best describes the sort of work you do. (If you are not working now, please tell us

what you did in your last job.)

Professional or Manager or Foreman or Skilled Semi-Skilled or
) ) . . Sales or R R Have never
Total | higher technical Senior Clerical Services Supervisor of Manual [Unskilled Manual| Other worked
work Administrator Other Workers Work Work
Weighted N| 2077 450 327 345 261 54 142 180 275 43
Unweighted N[ 2077 504 325 258 265 52 140 180 296 57
BASE: All
Do you believe in a God or a higher spiritual force?
Yes 45 44 43 51 43 37 36 41 51 42
No 33 36 35 27 31 30 41 41 29 36
Don'tknow 22 19 22 22 27 33 23 17 20 22
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BASE: All who believe in God/ higher spiritual force or Don't know

Weighted N
Unweighted N

Do you believe that God/a higher spiritual force

intervenes in the World?

Yes
No
Don't know

Do you feel that God/ a higher spiritual force has

ever intervened in...?

Your life

The life of someone close to you

The world in general

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Please tell us which one of the following options best describes the sort of work you do. (If you are not working now, please tell us
what you did in your last job.)

Professional or Manager or sal Foreman or Skilled Semi-Skilled or H
Total | higher technical Senior Clerical ales or Supervisor of Manual [Unskilled Manual| Other ave never
. Services worked
work Administrator Other Workers Work Work

1381 285 214 252 181 38 83 105 196 28

1288 293 193 177 181 34 81 103 194 32
38 40 38 40 38 44 26 39 38 28
26 28 33 23 18 17 37 26 27 33
35 32 29 37 44 39 37 35 36 40
51 57 44 56 49 44 44 50 53 39
49 43 56 44 51 56 56 50 47 61
50 54 49 51 48 37 42 51 55 45
50 46 51 49 52 63 58 49 45 55
50 51 48 54 48 50 38 50 56 42
50 49 52 46 52 50 62 50 44 58
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Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Please tell us which one of the following options best describes the sort of work you do. (If you are not working now, please tell us
what you did in your last job.)

Weighted N

Unweighted N

BASE: All who do not believe in God/ higher spiritual force
Despite your not believing in God, would you ever
ask God to intervene if...?

You felt you were in serious danger
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

You felt a good friend or relative was in serious
danger
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

You weren’t happy with life
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

You had a big decision to make
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

Professional or Manager or Foreman or Skilled Semi-Skilled or
Total | higher technical Senior Clerical Sale_s or Supervisor of Manual [Unskilled Manual| Other Have never
. Services worked
work Administrator Other Workers Work Work

693 163 113 93 80 16 59 75 78 16

785 210 131 80 84 18 59 77 101 25
3 2 4 3 4 0 2 2 3 6
23 20 20 33 27 30 10 26 22 13
28 22 32 30 30 22 35 33 23 27
37 50 35 20 24 44 42 32 46 42
9 6 8 13 15 3 11 8 7 11
4 3 6 3 8 8 6 3 4 0
22 17 22 32 22 22 16 25 21 22
26 25 28 29 30 17 34 25 17 26
37 49 36 21 23 49 38 33 47 40
10 6 7 14 17 3 6 14 11 11
1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
7 3 6 11 13 17 9 7 3 0
36 28 30 51 35 51 39 40 28 46
51 66 60 30 36 25 45 46 60 51
6 3 3 8 15 7 6 5 10 3
1 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
5 2 6 6 9 6 9 6 0 0
31 24 24 44 35 30 33 40 20 38
58 71 65 40 40 64 53 47 70 59
6 2 3 9 15 0 4 4 9 3
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BASE: All who believe in God/ higher spiritual force or Don't know

Weighted N
Unweighted N

Would you ever ask God to intervene if...?

You felt you were in serious danger

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

You felt a good friend or relative was in serious

danger

You weren’t happy with life

You had a big decision to make

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Please tell us which one of the following options best describes the sort of work you do. (If you are not working now, please tell us

what you did in your last job.)

Professional or Manager or Foreman or Skilled Semi-Skilled or
Total | higher technical Senior Clerical Sale_s or Supervisor of Manual [Unskilled Manual| Other Have never
. Services worked
work Administrator Other Workers Work Work

1381 285 214 252 181 38 83 105 196 28

1288 293 193 177 181 34 81 103 194 32
42 48 40 44 42 41 23 35 42 47
31 28 32 29 33 33 32 30 32 42
10 10 15 7 7 13 16 11 10 1
2 3 1 4 3 0 1 2 2 0
15 11 13 15 14 14 29 22 15 11
45 52 45 45 48 41 23 35 48 52
31 28 31 30 31 36 39 38 30 37
8 9 11 6 5 10 11 6 7 1
2 3 1 4 3 2 1 2 1 0
14 9 12 16 12 11 26 20 14 11
23 27 24 23 22 15 16 25 24 18
26 24 27 26 26 25 23 21 28 42
27 27 28 21 32 37 29 31 27 25
8 8 5 13 7 8 3 5 6 3
16 13 16 18 14 15 29 18 15 11
26 31 24 23 26 19 14 24 30 20
23 23 23 23 21 32 25 15 23 48
27 25 31 24 30 32 30 30 24 13
9 11 7 12 7 4 1 9 9 3
16 9 14 18 16 13 29 22 14 15
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Which of the following religions do you yourself
belong to?
Christian
Buddhist
Muslim
Jewish
Hindu
Sikh
Other
No faith

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Please tell us which one of the following options best describes the sort of work you do. (If you are not working now, please tell us

what you did in your last job.)

Professional or Manager or Foreman or Skilled Semi-Skilled or
Total | higher technical Senior Clerical Sale_s or Supervisor of Manual [Unskilled Manual| Other Have never
. Services worked
work Administrator Other Workers Work Work
2077 450 327 345 261 54 142 180 275 43
2077 504 325 258 265 52 140 180 296 57
58 54 64 61 59 59 54 55 60 52
0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
1 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
4 4 2 2 4 5 7 5 5 2
35 39 32 33 34 34 39 39 33 39
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Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Please tell us which one of the following options best describes the sort of work you do. (If you are not working now, please tell us
what you did in your last job.)

Weighted N

Unweighted N

BASE: All Christians
Which of the following Christian denominations do
you belong to?
Baptist
Brethren
Church in Wales
Church of England
Church of Ireland
Church of Scotland
Independent Evangelical
Pentecostal
Presbyterian
Quaker
Roman Catholic
Methodist
Salvation Army
Seventh Day Adventist
United Reformed Church
Other

Professional or Manager or Foreman or Skilled Semi-Skilled or
Total | higher technical Senior Clerical Sale_s or Supervisor of Manual [Unskilled Manual| Other Have never
. Services worked
work Administrator Other Workers Work Work

1209 243 210 209 154 32 76 99 164 22

1100 256 178 147 147 30 71 92 153 26
3 3 6 3 3 0 2 1 2 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 3 2 0 2 4 0 0 2 0
60 54 62 59 57 66 77 59 59 55
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
5 6 5 8 5 9 3 4 2 1
2 2 0 3 4 0 0 0 2 6
1 1 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 5
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 17 12 8 14 9 11 16 16 24
5 4 4 4 8 3 6 9 6 3
1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 1 3 1 0 0 4 2 0
5 8 3 7 5 0 1 4 7 5
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How often do you...?

Attend a church service

Read the Bible

Pray

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Please tell us which one of the following options best describes the sort of work you do. (If you are not working now, please tell us
what you did in your last job.)

Weighted N

Unweighted N

BASE: All Christians

Daily

At least once a week

At least once a month

At least once a year

Less often than once a year
Never

Daily

At least once a week

At least once a month

At least once a year

Less often than once a year
Never

Daily

At least once a week

At least once a month

At least once a year

Less often than once a year
Never

Professional or Manager or Foreman or Skilled Semi-Skilled or
Total | higher technical Senior Clerical Sale_s or Supervisor of Manual [Unskilled Manual| Other Have never
. Services worked
work Administrator Other Workers Work Work

1209 243 210 209 154 32 76 99 164 22

1100 256 178 147 147 30 71 92 153 26
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 21 18 9 6 6 8 6 17 14
6 9 5 3 4 2 4 6 10 6
20 29 19 22 22 18 13 14 14 23
31 24 28 30 39 49 37 36 32 21
29 17 29 36 29 25 38 37 27 36
4 3 3 3 2 0 4 3 11 5
8 14 11 7 1 15 1 4 8 6
4 8 3 1 3 0 5 4 2 7
9 12 7 11 10 8 4 8 5 15
25 31 22 24 26 27 28 18 26 15
50 32 54 54 57 50 58 63 48 52
18 23 17 20 13 15 4 14 26 22
12 14 11 12 16 12 8 10 11 12
13 13 14 15 12 4 13 7 12 6
14 15 14 14 18 16 16 11 12 17
17 15 18 17 11 18 28 24 16 17
25 20 26 22 30 34 31 34 23 26
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Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Weighted N

Please tell us which one of the following options best describes the sort of work you do. (If you are not working now, please tell us
what you did in your last job.)

Unweighted N
BASE: All
Do you agree or disagree with each of these
statements about sin?
Sin is very serious as it is the cause of our
separation from God
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

Sin cannot be defined and is governed by society’s
values at the time
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

Sin isn’t really serious because if God exists he’ll
forgive everyone who tries to live a good life

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

Professional or Manager or Foreman or Skilled Semi-Skilled or
Total | higher technical Senior Clerical Sale_s or Supervisor of Manual [Unskilled Manual| Other Have never
. Services worked
work Administrator Other Workers Work Work

2077 450 327 345 261 54 142 180 275 43

2077 504 325 258 265 52 140 180 296 57
9 7 11 8 5 12 5 6 14 11
17 19 14 16 21 15 18 16 17 12
27 31 26 31 28 22 25 19 19 30
20 24 20 19 14 13 17 23 20 21
28 18 29 26 32 38 35 36 30 26
10 13 10 10 8 5 14 9 10 10
39 40 38 38 44 48 41 37 36 35
19 20 18 21 19 20 15 12 21 15
11 12 15 10 8 6 6 10 11 8
21 15 19 21 20 20 23 31 22 32
3 4 3 2 7 2 1 4 3 4
17 14 17 18 18 24 19 23 15 22
29 34 27 28 29 31 28 22 31 17
21 27 23 23 15 16 15 16 20 20
29 22 30 29 30 27 37 34 31 37
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Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Weighted N

Please tell us which one of the following options best describes the sort of work you do. (If you are not working now, please tell us
what you did in your last job.)

Unweighted N
BASE: All

Sin is an outdated concept and irrelevant in the 21st

Century

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

Sin is only serious if it causes harm to other people

Do you believe in an afterlife?

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

Yes
No
Don't know

Professional or Manager or Foreman or Skilled Semi-Skilled or
Total | higher technical Senior Clerical Sale_s or Supervisor of Manual [Unskilled Manual| Other Have never
. Services worked
work Administrator Other Workers Work Work

2077 450 327 345 261 54 142 180 275 43

2077 504 325 258 265 52 140 180 296 57
7 10 5 5 4 14 9 8 7 9
15 13 13 12 17 5 24 20 13 14
38 39 41 39 40 45 31 24 38 32
22 27 26 26 15 21 11 20 20 20
19 12 15 18 23 16 25 27 21 26
11 13 6 10 13 9 14 12 9 12
27 29 25 26 27 33 29 29 26 29
28 27 33 31 29 33 23 22 28 20
14 15 19 14 11 10 10 14 15 15
19 15 18 19 21 15 24 23 22 24
40 36 39 47 44 30 36 38 44 39
27 35 29 16 21 30 35 31 25 20
33 29 32 37 35 40 30 31 31 41
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Do you believe in...?
God

The Devil

Heaven

Hell

10

Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Yes
No
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Please tell us which one of the following options best describes the sort of work you do. (If you are not working now, please tell us

what you did in your last job.)

Professional or Manager or Foreman or Skilled Semi-Skilled or
Total | higher technical Senior Clerical Sale_s or Supervisor of Manual [Unskilled Manual| Other Have never
. Services worked
work Administrator Other Workers Work Work

2077 450 327 345 261 54 142 180 275 43

2077 504 325 258 265 52 140 180 296 57
42 41 42 46 40 33 32 37 49 37
34 38 35 27 32 36 42 41 29 37
24 21 23 26 28 31 25 21 22 26
22 21 22 24 20 27 12 20 28 14
52 57 59 46 46 49 61 58 44 50
26 22 19 30 34 24 28 22 27 36
33 29 31 38 38 26 23 32 39 35
38 43 42 30 31 45 49 45 31 27
29 28 26 32 31 29 28 23 29 39
20 18 22 23 21 22 11 20 23 19
50 54 56 41 44 52 61 59 45 46
29 27 22 36 35 26 28 21 32 35

© 2006 CommunicateResearch Ltd
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Do you think the Bible a reliable guide to how we
ought to live?
Yes
No
Don't know

How well, if at all, would you say you understand the
Christian faith?
Very well
Fairly well
Not very well
Not at all

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement?

‘Christian values are generally good for society'.

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

11

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Please tell us which one of the following options best describes the sort of work you do. (If you are not working now, please tell us
what you did in your last job.)

Professional or Manager or Foreman or Skilled Semi-Skilled or
Total | higher technical Senior Clerical Sale_s or Supervisor of Manual [Unskilled Manual| Other Have never
. Services worked
work Administrator Other Workers Work Work

2077 450 327 345 261 54 142 180 275 43

2077 504 325 258 265 52 140 180 296 57
27 30 34 26 24 26 18 20 26 20
55 55 50 56 56 54 59 56 53 49
19 15 15 17 21 19 22 24 21 31
14 21 15 11 9 20 8 8 11 13
56 58 57 62 52 43 50 50 58 48
25 17 22 23 32 27 33 32 27 36
5 3 6 3 6 10 9 11 4 3
16 19 23 14 10 11 9 12 20 10
54 58 56 57 51 66 49 45 49 46
12 10 8 13 11 12 17 15 12 12
3 4 3 1 2 2 3 4 4 3
16 9 10 15 25 9 22 24 15 28

© 2006 CommunicateResearch Ltd
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
On a scale of 1to 5, where 1 means ‘not at all
acceptable’ and 5 means ‘perfectly acceptable’, to
what extent do you feel it is acceptable or not for
Christians to seek to explain to non-Christians their
beliefs?
1 —not at all acceptable
2
3
4
5 — perfectly acceptable

In your opinion should children be brought up with
Christian values?

Yes
No
Do you think Christianity should continue to be
taught to children in schools?
Yes
No

12

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Please tell us which one of the following options best describes the sort of work you do. (If you are not working now, please tell us
what you did in your last job.)

Professional or Manager or Foreman or Skilled Semi-Skilled or
Total | higher technical Senior Clerical Sale_s or Supervisor of Manual [Unskilled Manual| Other Have never
. Services worked
work Administrator Other Workers Work Work

2077 450 327 345 261 54 142 180 275 43

2077 504 325 258 265 52 140 180 296 57
17 12 17 17 19 11 24 23 18 28
20 16 23 23 25 28 26 16 13 18
39 38 35 40 42 39 36 41 43 24
10 14 7 8 7 11 9 10 10 14
14 20 18 12 7 12 4 10 15 16
74 71 77 77 72 88 73 69 76 57
26 29 23 23 28 12 27 31 24 43
71 65 77 73 72 78 69 70 76 59
29 35 23 27 28 22 31 30 24 41
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

When you think about Christians generally, and
Evangelical Christians specifically, which of the
following descriptions come to mind? [Please tick all
that apply]
Christians generally
Basically good people
Contented
Happy-clappy
Often a bit strange
Fortunate to have faith
Arrogant to think they're right
Loving towards others
Spiritual
Fundamentalist
Social reformers
Bringing good news

Evangelical Christians
Basically good people
Contented
Happy-clappy
Often a bit strange
Fortunate to have faith
Arrogant to think they’re right
Loving towards others
Spiritual
Fundamentalist
Social reformers
Bringing good news

13

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Please tell us which one of the following options best describes the sort of work you do. (If you are not working now, please tell us

what you did in your last job.)

Professional or Manager or Foreman or Skilled Semi-Skilled or
Total | higher technical Senior Clerical Sale_s or Supervisor of Manual [Unskilled Manual| Other Have never
. Services worked
work Administrator Other Workers Work Work

2077 450 327 345 261 54 142 180 275 43

2077 504 325 258 265 52 140 180 296 57
70 73 76 68 72 65 67 68 67 63
21 22 20 17 17 21 14 25 27 25
11 8 9 14 9 10 9 10 16 9
15 14 14 17 15 14 16 20 14 17
30 29 30 39 27 23 28 29 26 27
21 20 23 23 19 15 23 20 21 13
24 27 26 25 25 19 16 20 26 19
22 27 21 21 18 31 14 25 20 25
4 4 3 4 4 3 6 7 3 8
7 7 8 7 8 6 6 3 9 8
10 12 10 11 9 10 4 9 9 9
41 36 43 43 46 36 38 47 42 34
13 11 11 16 19 5 11 15 14 8
41 54 44 38 37 43 26 29 39 38
37 45 37 39 29 44 38 29 32 38
17 17 17 21 16 18 19 15 15 12
34 45 36 33 26 28 34 26 32 34
14 13 13 17 15 17 8 12 16 15
20 17 16 23 21 28 15 22 24 24
20 34 21 17 10 11 15 11 15 25
7 6 7 8 8 5 6 4 8 6
8 10 7 11 5 8 5 7 11 7
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Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Please tell us which one of the following options best describes the sort of work you do. (If you are not working now, please tell us
what you did in your last job.)

Professional or Manager or Foreman or Skilled Semi-Skilled or
Total | higher technical Senior Clerical Sale_s or Supervisor of Manual [Unskilled Manual| Other Have never
. Services worked
work Administrator Other Workers Work Work
Weighted N[ 2077 450 327 345 261 54 142 180 275 43
Unweighted N[ 2077 504 325 258 265 52 140 180 296 57
BASE: All
And finally, on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means ‘very
unhappy’ and 5 means ‘very happy’, how happy or
unhappy would you say you are...?
In your home life
1-veryunhappy 4 3 3 5 6 6 6 6 4 4
2 9 8 13 10 7 5 7 6 10 11
3 26 24 22 27 24 32 32 33 26 42
4 36 40 32 41 39 36 32 29 36 28
5—very happy 24 25 30 18 24 20 23 26 25 15
In your work life
1-veryunhappy 9 7 7 11 11 17 9 9 10 12
2 15 13 15 16 13 16 18 15 14 21
3 37 33 29 43 37 48 43 41 39 43
4 25 32 26 20 26 14 21 26 22 19
5—very happy 14 15 23 10 13 5 9 9 15 6
In your life as whole
1-veryunhappy 4 2 2 2 7 5 7 5 5 6
2 1 10 15 11 7 11 9 12 9 12
3 31 27 26 39 29 38 31 35 33 34
4 39 44 39 37 39 32 38 35 37 35
5—very happy 16 18 17 11 18 14 16 12 16 13

14
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Premier/EA Public Survey

Sample Size: 2077
Fieldwork: 20-23 Jan
2006

Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Do you believe in a God
or a higher spiritual
force?
Yes
No
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The .East ,WeSt Bast of London South East | South West Wales Scotland
Midlands Midlands England
Humber
2077 98 223 198 136 174 178 254 307 224 114 168
2077 93 210 181 124 141 197 275 349 222 89 194
45 45 53 44 36 39 43 48 45 46 52 38
33 32 28 33 40 37 38 29 33 35 28 36
22 23 18 23 25 24 19 22 22 19 20 26
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Premier/EA Public Survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The Migf:r:ds Mi\cll\:;z:js I;Enzsltaﬂij London South East | South West Wales Scotland
Humber
Weighted N 1381 68 159 133 81 109 109 179 205 147 82 108
Unweighted N 1288 60 130 120 71 89 120 167 218 140 60 112
BASE: All who believe in
God/ higher spiritual
force or Don't know
Do you believe that
God/a higher spiritual
force intervenes in the
World?
Yes 38 41 48 36 29 31 46 36 35 33 49 37
No 26 32 26 22 33 22 28 26 31 27 20 24
Don't know 35 27 26 42 38 47 26 38 35 40 32 39
Do you feel that God/ a
higher spiritual force has
ever intervened in...?
Your life
Yes 51 52 60 50 42 37 48 60 51 48 55 48
No 49 48 40 50 58 63 52 40 49 52 45 52
The life of someone
close to you
Yes 50 51 57 52 44 46 51 48 52 41 62 53
No 50 49 43 48 56 54 49 52 48 59 38 47
The world in general
Yes 50 45 60 54 38 44 53 50 49 46 55 53
No 50 55 40 46 62 56 47 50 51 54 45 47
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Weighted N
Unweighted N

BASE: All who do not
believe in God/ higher
spiritual force

Despite your not
believing in God, would
you ever ask God to
intervene if...?

You felt you were in
serious danger

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don't know

You felt a good friend or
relative was in serious
danger
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The Migf:r:ds Mi\cll\:;z:js I;Enzsltaﬂij London South East | South West Wales Scotland

Humber
693 31 63 65 54 65 68 75 101 78 32 60
785 33 79 61 53 52 77 106 130 82 29 82
3 3 5 0 3 2 1 2 2 9 4 0
23 17 26 37 17 33 15 29 22 7 32 20
28 28 25 14 36 29 25 29 28 38 20 35
37 43 34 34 40 31 42 32 42 36 35 40
9 9 10 14 5 6 16 9 6 11 9 5
4 8 6 0 3 2 10 4 2 10 4 1
22 15 27 30 20 24 14 28 20 11 32 23
26 34 19 15 32 40 17 23 28 35 20 28
37 31 33 32 40 31 43 33 44 35 35 44
10 11 14 23 5 4 16 11 6 8 9 4
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All who do not
believe in God/ higher
spiritual force
You weren’t happy with
life
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don't know

You had a big decision to
make

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The Migf:r:ds Mi\cll\:;z:js ;na;;zz London South East | South West Wales Scotland

Humber
693 31 63 65 54 65 68 75 101 78 32 60
785 33 79 61 53 52 77 106 130 82 29 82
1 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
7 4 5 10 8 5 7 9 6 11 6
36 33 45 34 33 56 31 38 27 28 38 33
51 53 42 43 60 33 53 51 57 60 37 58
6 7 9 13 0 2 10 5 5 6 14 3
1 3 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
5 4 6 0 3 2 9 8 4 8 7
31 33 37 33 33 53 22 25 21 25 40 29
58 57 46 52 66 42 64 60 66 64 43 62
6 3 10 14 0 2 10 6 2 6 9 3
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Weighted N
Unweighted N

BASE: All who believe in
God/ higher spiritual
force or Don't know

Would you ever ask God
to intervene if...?

You felt you were in
serious danger

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don't know

You felt a good friend or
relative was in serious

danger
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’t know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The Migf:r:ds Mi\cll\:;z:js I;Enzsltaﬂij London South East | South West Wales Scotland
Humber
1381 68 159 133 81 109 109 179 205 147 82 108
1288 60 130 120 71 89 120 167 218 140 60 112
42 43 49 39 39 38 33 43 38 43 49 43
31 39 29 35 26 29 46 27 30 31 31 23
10 2 8 13 13 9 12 11 9 17
2 3 2 2 0 1 0 8 1 2
15 14 12 17 19 20 11 17 13 16 13 15
45 51 49 45 38 36 46 44 44 45 51 47
31 33 35 35 35 35 37 25 29 32 34 20
8 2 5 5 7 10 7 11 8 8 6 14
2 3 2 3 2 0 1 1 7 1 0 2
14 12 9 11 17 19 10 19 12 14 9 16
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Premier/EA Public Survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The Migf:r:ds Mi\cll\:;z:js I;Enzsltaﬂij London South East | South West Wales Scotland
Humber
Weighted N 1381 68 159 133 81 109 109 179 205 147 82 108
Unweighted N 1288 60 130 120 71 89 120 167 218 140 60 112
BASE: All who believe in
God/ higher spiritual
force or Don't know
You weren't happy with
life
Yes — definitely 23 26 25 23 27 28 22 22 20 19 27 23
Yes — probably 26 21 31 32 20 20 26 28 21 32 25 21
No — probably not 27 32 25 26 27 27 34 19 31 23 32 34
No — definitely not 8 12 5 5 8 9 3 11 13 7 2 3
Don't know 16 9 14 14 19 17 14 20 15 19 14 19
You had a big decision to
make
Yes — definitely 26 23 31 25 28 28 24 24 20 25 31 29
Yes — probably 23 23 25 24 17 19 24 27 24 18 25 23
No — probably not 27 36 25 25 33 20 33 19 29 30 30 30
No — definitely not 9 11 7 7 7 18 6 8 14 8 4 4
Don't know 16 8 13 20 15 15 12 22 13 20 11 14
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

Which of the following
religions do you yourself
belong to?

Christian
Buddhist
Muslim
Jewish
Hindu
Sikh
Other

No faith

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The Migf:r:ds Mi\cll\:;z:js Sna;;zij London South East | South West Wales Scotland
Humber
2077 98 223 198 136 174 178 254 307 224 114 168
2077 93 210 181 124 141 197 275 349 222 89 194
58 60 69 58 61 49 62 54 58 55 58 60
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 1 0 0 1 8 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 6 2 5 3 0 2 4 5 5 6 3
35 34 28 35 35 47 35 33 34 38 36 38
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Premier/EA Public Survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The Migf:r:ds Mi\cll\:;z:js ;na;;zz London South East | South West Wales Scotland
Humber
Weighted N 1209 59 152 115 83 85 110 137 177 124 66 100
Unweighted N 1100 52 124 102 69 70 113 121 186 112 47 103
BASE: All Christians
Which of the following
Christian denominations
do you belong to?
Baptist 3 3 1 0 5 8 1 7 2 2 1 5
Brethren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Church in Wales 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 29 0
Church of England 60 72 61 72 68 66 66 55 75 66 22 12
Church of Ireland 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0
Church of Scotland 5 0 3 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 52
Independent Evangelical 2 0 4 1 0 3 2 1 2 1 1 4
Pentecostal 1 0 2 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0
Presbyterian 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
Quaker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Roman Catholic 14 8 23 11 7 7 15 20 10 7 21 15
Methodist 5 9 4 9 3 11 5 1 4 10 6 0
Salvation Army 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2
Seventh Day Adventist 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
United Reformed Church 1 3 2 2 4 0 1 1 1 3 0
Other 5 5 2 2 8 3 5 12 3 6 12 9
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Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The Migf:r:ds Mi\cll\:;z:js ;na;;zz London South East | South West Wales Scotland
Humber
Weighted N 1209 59 152 115 83 85 110 137 177 124 66 100
Unweighted N 1100 52 124 102 69 70 113 121 186 112 47 103
BASE: All Christians
How often do you...?
Attend a church service
Daily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
At least once a week 13 6 7 13 14 14 7 14 12 16 33 20
At least once a month 6 11 8 5 1 3 6 6 6 7 5 6
At least once a year 20 12 22 18 14 26 28 18 22 19 17 24
_ess often than once a year 31 38 27 29 37 33 35 29 36 34 15 27
Never 29 33 36 35 35 24 24 33 24 24 30 24
Read the Bible
Daily 4 6 3 4 8 4 1 2 5 5 4 6
At least once a week 8 6 4 9 5 10 1 7 6 13 25 13
At least once a month 4 5 3 2 2 3 2 5 4 3 4 8
At least once a year 9 4 11 8 1 14 14 10 10 6 6 8
_ess often than once a year 25 27 24 28 26 21 23 23 28 30 23 24
Never 50 53 57 49 59 49 60 53 46 43 39 42
Pray
Daily 18 23 23 21 14 16 11 12 12 25 29 24
At least once a week 12 13 16 6 10 9 20 14 14 7 10 12
At least once a month 13 13 10 20 10 12 8 17 15 10 10 10
At least once a year 14 6 13 18 14 15 19 14 16 11 12 13
_ess often than once a year 17 15 15 14 17 26 12 19 19 16 16 18
Never 25 31 22 21 35 23 30 25 23 30 23 24
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

Do you agree or disagree
with each of these
statements about sin?

Sin is very serious as it is
the cause of our
separation from God

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know

Sin cannot be defined
and is governed by
society’s values at the
time
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

10

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The Migf:r:ds Mi\cll\:;z:js ;na;;zz London South East | South West Wales Scotland

Humber
2077 98 223 198 136 174 178 254 307 224 114 168
2077 93 210 181 124 141 197 275 349 222 89 194
9 10 6 10 8 10 2 9 7 10 16 11
17 15 23 15 17 15 21 21 13 14 20 13
27 24 33 25 25 27 28 21 31 27 17 27
20 23 14 22 22 20 16 22 23 20 10 26
28 28 24 28 28 28 33 26 26 29 38 23
10 7 7 15 6 14 8 13 11 10 7 11
39 30 40 37 39 36 41 41 40 41 41 43
19 27 24 18 20 15 17 16 20 20 16 15
11 16 7 7 10 17 12 12 7 10 16 12
21 20 21 23 24 19 23 18 22 19 20 20
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Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire East West East of
Total North East | North West and The =as yves asto London South East | South West Wales Scotland
Midlands Midlands England
Humber
Weighted N 2077 98 223 198 136 174 178 254 307 224 114 168
Unweighted N 2077 93 210 181 124 141 197 275 349 222 89 194
BASE: All
Do you agree or disagree
with each of these
statements about sin?
Sin isn’t really serious
because if God exists
he’ll forgive everyone
who tries to live a good
life
Strongly agree 3 4 5 4 2 2 3 3 3 4 1 5
Agree 17 19 17 10 13 15 18 23 19 17 20 15
Disagree 29 24 32 31 31 26 26 29 31 33 28 26
Strongly disagree 21 23 16 18 29 23 24 21 19 18 19 26
Don't know 29 29 30 37 26 34 29 24 27 28 32 28
Sin is an outdated
concept and irrelevant in
the 21st Century
Strongly agree 7 10 5 8 8 3 4 7 9 7 5 8
Agree 15 17 15 11 16 14 23 14 14 13 9 14
Disagree 38 27 45 36 33 37 41 38 40 37 37 33
Strongly disagree 22 23 17 22 25 25 17 25 18 24 28 28
Don't know 19 23 19 23 18 21 16 15 19 20 21 16

11
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Sin is only serious if it
causes harm to other
people
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don'’t know

Do you believe in an
afterlife?
Yes
No
Don't know

12

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The Migf:r:ds Mi\cll\:;z:js ;na;;zz London South East | South West Wales Scotland
Humber
2077 98 223 198 136 174 178 254 307 224 114 168
2077 93 210 181 124 141 197 275 349 222 89 194
11 14 12 8 9 9 9 17 13 9 5 9
27 30 27 25 23 30 26 26 29 26 34 26
28 22 32 30 33 24 33 27 32 26 24 22
14 17 10 14 17 15 12 14 10 19 16 19
19 16 19 23 18 22 20 16 16 21 22 25
40 43 48 38 33 37 39 37 39 38 60 40
27 28 22 23 35 33 27 24 27 28 18 35
33 29 31 39 32 31 34 39 33 34 22 25

© 2006 CommunicateResearch Ltd
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Do you believein...?
God
Yes
No
Don't know

The Devil
Yes
No
Don't know

Heaven
Yes
No
Don't know

Hell
Yes
No
Don't know

13

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The Migf:r:ds Mi\cll\:;z:js ;na;;zz London South East | South West Wales Scotland

Humber
2077 98 223 198 136 174 178 254 307 224 114 168
2077 93 210 181 124 141 197 275 349 222 89 194
42 38 51 43 34 36 42 45 40 42 51 36
34 34 31 32 42 38 38 30 33 36 29 38
24 28 18 25 25 26 20 25 27 22 20 27
22 24 31 21 16 19 14 24 22 19 29 22
52 48 46 48 56 54 62 49 55 54 44 58
26 28 23 31 29 27 24 28 23 28 27 20
33 30 43 31 24 29 38 35 31 31 44 32
38 40 32 33 47 41 39 31 39 41 32 47
29 30 25 37 30 30 24 34 30 28 24 22
20 25 26 22 16 20 12 16 19 20 30 24
50 49 49 42 53 50 61 47 52 54 42 56
29 26 25 36 31 30 28 37 29 27 28 20
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Weighted N

Unweighted N

BASE: All
Do you think the Bible a
reliable guide to how we

ought to live?

Yes

No

Don't know

How well, if at all, would

you say you understand
the Christian faith?

Very well
Fairly well
Not very well
Not at all

14

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The Migf:r:ds Mi\cll\:;z:js ;na;;zz London South East | South West Wales Scotland
Humber
2077 98 223 198 136 174 178 254 307 224 114 168
2077 93 210 181 124 141 197 275 349 222 89 194
27 30 26 24 19 25 24 27 28 30 40 25
55 58 51 55 62 56 53 57 54 57 40 53
19 12 23 21 19 18 23 16 18 13 20 22
14 11 11 12 11 16 14 15 11 15 22 13
56 60 61 56 42 51 65 57 56 55 47 58
25 25 25 25 40 26 18 24 26 25 24 23
5 5 4 6 7 7 3 4 7 5 7 6
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

To what extent do you
agree or disagree with
the following statement?
'Christian values are
generally good for

society'.
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know
15

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The Migf:r:ds Mi\cll\:;z:js ;na;;zz London South East | South West Wales Scotland
Humber
2077 98 223 198 136 174 178 254 307 224 114 168
2077 93 210 181 124 141 197 275 349 222 89 194
16 17 17 12 13 14 14 17 16 15 29 16
54 51 62 56 49 46 59 55 54 57 42 51
12 15 10 14 16 19 10 10 8 12 10 8
3 6 1 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 1 4
16 11 10 16 19 18 14 14 19 13 18 20
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

On ascaleof1to5,
where 1 means ‘not at all
acceptable’ and 5 means
‘perfectly acceptable’, to
what extent do you feel it
is acceptable or not for
Christians to seek to
explain to non-Christians
their beliefs?

1 —not at all acceptable
2
3
4
5 — perfectly acceptable

In your opinion should
children be brought up
with Christian values?

Yes
No

Do you think Christianity
should continue to be
taught to children in
schools?

Yes
No

16

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The Migf:r:ds Mi\cll\:;z:js ;na;;zz London South East | South West Wales Scotland
Humber
2077 98 223 198 136 174 178 254 307 224 114 168
2077 93 210 181 124 141 197 275 349 222 89 194
17 18 16 18 20 15 17 16 15 26 13 15
20 19 22 20 28 22 21 19 19 21 12 16
39 39 40 37 32 42 39 36 41 35 40 45
10 6 9 15 8 5 12 11 11 5 17 8
14 17 13 10 12 15 10 17 14 13 18 16
74 73 7 75 71 68 77 71 75 72 80 72
26 27 23 25 29 32 23 29 25 28 20 28
71 74 75 74 67 70 74 69 70 72 77 66
29 26 25 26 33 30 26 31 30 28 23 34
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

When you think about
Christians generally, and
Evangelical Christians
specifically, which of the
following descriptions
come to mind? [Please
tick all that apply]
Christians generally
Basically good people
Contented
Happy-clappy
Often a bit strange
Fortunate to have faith
Arrogant to think they're
right
Loving towards others
Spiritual
Fundamentalist
Social reformers
Bringing good news

Evangelical Christians

Basically good people
Contented
Happy-clappy

Often a bit strange
Fortunate to have faith
Arrogant to think they're
right

Loving towards others
Spiritual
Fundamentalist

Social reformers
Bringing good news

17

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The Migf:r:ds Mi\cll\:;z:js ;na;;zz London South East | South West Wales Scotland
Humber

2077 98 223 198 136 174 178 254 307 224 114 168

2077 93 210 181 124 141 197 275 349 222 89 194
70 62 78 68 70 71 76 68 69 70 72 67
21 17 17 22 26 19 18 23 21 20 21 24
11 10 9 12 15 7 8 11 11 9 13 11
15 19 10 16 28 12 13 14 17 16 12 19
30 23 30 30 24 26 28 33 31 32 35 33
21 23 17 20 24 21 22 24 22 24 12 19
24 21 24 26 30 23 26 32 22 22 15 22
22 26 21 24 24 22 21 23 18 21 22 27
4 3 4 6 6 7 3 2 2 2 5
7 7 5 6 9 5 9 8 8 4 7
10 6 8 13 9 10 8 9 8 9 17 13
41 36 44 40 40 45 47 40 39 42 42 41
13 15 16 18 17 11 14 16 10 13 9 8
41 39 43 36 51 38 34 43 41 42 49 39
37 39 34 40 41 34 39 39 36 33 39 41
17 16 18 16 18 12 12 20 17 21 20 16
34 32 26 37 32 32 35 38 38 36 24 40
14 14 14 14 25 17 12 16 9 12 16 13
20 24 21 19 27 15 18 22 18 15 28 21
20 20 14 16 19 18 20 27 18 19 18 27
7 10 10 8 5 4 7 9 6 6 5 7
8 9 12 10 7 6 7 9 7 7 11 8
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

And finally, on a scale of
1to 5, where 1 means
‘very unhappy’ and 5
means ‘very happy’, how
happy or unhappy would
you say you are...?
In your home life
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4
5 — very happy

In your work life
1 — very unhappy
2
3
4

5 — very happy

In your life as whole
1 —very unhappy
2
3
4
5 — very happy

18

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

Region
Yorkshire
Total North East | North West and The Migf:r:ds Mi\cll\:;z:js ;na;;zz London South East | South West Wales Scotland
Humber

2077 98 223 198 136 174 178 254 307 224 114 168

2077 93 210 181 124 141 197 275 349 222 89 194
4 6 2 6 2 6 3 6 8 6
9 7 8 10 9 12 13 7 8 11 5
26 26 30 22 34 27 24 27 27 20 22 31
36 37 35 43 31 36 35 34 35 40 36 36
24 24 26 18 26 26 23 23 26 27 24 22
9 8 8 13 9 4 12 13 6 7 12 9
15 23 14 15 23 12 13 14 16 12 13 13
37 39 39 35 32 40 41 38 37 34 36 42
25 18 21 28 21 30 22 23 26 31 22 26
14 12 19 9 15 15 11 12 15 16 17 10
4 5 2 4 2 2 6 5 4 2 6 4
11 15 10 13 11 10 8 12 12 7 17 7
31 30 33 25 33 33 34 33 30 31 20 38
39 42 40 43 37 38 39 33 38 39 45 37
16 9 16 14 17 17 13 17 15 21 11 14
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Premier/EA Public Survey

Sample Size: 2077

Fieldwork: 20-23 Jan 2006

Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Do you believe in a God
or a higher spiritual
force?
Yes
No
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

How often do you...? Attend a church service How often do you...? Read the Bible How often do you...? Pray
At least Less often At least Less often At least Less often
At least At least At least
Total oncea than once a Never oncea than once a Never oncea than once a Never
once ayear once ayear once ayear

month year month year month year
2077 233 247 378 351 192 108 305 605 523 172 207 308
2077 220 241 344 295 178 105 279 538 459 177 181 283
45 94 78 56 41 97 87 72 44 92 69 50 20
33 1 6 13 28 0 1 5 25 2 6 11 40
22 5 15 31 31 3 12 23 31 6 25 38 40
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Weighted N
Unweighted N

BASE: All who believe in
God/ higher spiritual force
or Don't know

Do you believe that God/a
higher spiritual force
intervenes in the World?

Yes
No
Don't know

Do you feel that God/ a
higher spiritual force has
ever intervened in...?

Your life
Yes
No

The life of someone close
to you

Yes

No

The world in general
Yes
No

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

How often do you...? Attend a church service How often do you...? Read the Bible How often do you...? Pray
At least Less often At least Less often At least Less often
At least At least At least
Total oncea than once a Never oncea than once a Never oncea than once a Never
once ayear once ayear once ayear
month year month year month year
1381 230 232 328 252 191 107 289 455 514 161 183 184
1288 217 220 289 206 176 104 261 391 450 166 155 161
38 78 42 30 25 81 63 36 25 66 28 16 14
26 13 26 32 30 11 17 31 31 16 31 42 35
35 9 32 38 44 8 20 33 43 18 41 42 51
51 86 59 46 35 91 76 53 37 81 42 36 12
49 14 41 54 65 9 24 47 63 19 58 64 88
50 86 63 42 36 92 80 51 36 80 52 26 17
50 14 37 58 64 8 20 49 64 20 48 74 83
50 81 59 45 39 84 77 48 41 77 46 29 24
50 19 41 55 61 16 23 52 59 23 54 71 76
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Weighted N
Unweighted N

BASE: All who do not
believe in God/ higher
spiritual force

Despite your not believing
in God, would you ever
ask God to intervene if...?

You felt you were in
serious danger

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don't know

You felt a good friend or
relative was in serious
danger
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

How often do you...? Attend a church service How often do you...? Read the Bible How often do you...? Pray
At least Less often At least Less often At least Less often
Total oncea At least than once a Never oncea At least than once a Never oncea At least than once a Never
month once ayear year month once ayear year month once ayear year
693 3 16 50 100 1 1 16 150 9 11 24 124
785 3 21 55 89 2 1 18 147 9 11 26 122
3 68 15 7 4 0 0 11 7 40 13 13 3
23 0 46 41 38 100 100 46 37 39 68 45 35
28 32 22 26 24 0 0 24 25 20 18 20 27
37 0 5 6 28 0 0 0 21 0 0 6 24
9 0 12 19 6 0 0 19 10 0 0 16 11
4 40 28 8 7 0 0 21 9 31 18 21 5
22 28 21 48 35 84 100 41 36 47 82 46 31
26 32 31 16 26 0 0 17 24 10 0 14 28
37 0 3 7 22 16 0 2 17 2 0 6 20
10 0 16 22 11 0 0 19 14 10 0 12 16
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Weighted N
Unweighted N

BASE: All who do not
believe in God/ higher
spiritual force

Despite your not believing
in God, would you ever

ask God to intervene if...?
You weren’t happy with

life

Yes — definitely

Yes — probably

No — probably not

No — definitely not

Don’'t know

You had a big decision to
make
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don’'t know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

How often do you...? Attend a church service

How often do you...? Read the Bible

How often do you...? Pray

At least Less often At least Less often At least Less often
Total oncea At least than once a Never oncea At least than once a Never oncea At least than once a Never
month once ayear year month once ayear year month once ayear year
693 3 16 50 100 1 1 16 150 9 11 24 124
785 3 21 55 89 2 1 18 147 9 11 26 122
1 0 0 6 0 0 0 11 1 18 5 4 0
7 0 19 18 11 0 0 23 13 34 51 23 7
36 32 53 38 38 0 100 41 39 20 35 55 38
51 68 22 15 44 100 0 6 36 27 9 10 41
6 0 6 24 7 0 0 19 11 0 0 8 15
1 0 1 6 0 16 0 11 1 20 5 4 0
5 0 10 18 9 0 0 25 10 34 43 33 3
31 0 52 25 34 0 100 26 33 0 21 32 36
58 100 31 26 51 84 0 19 45 36 31 23 48
6 0 6 25 6 0 0 19 11 10 0 8 13
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Weighted N
Unweighted N

BASE: All who believe in
God/ higher spiritual force
or Don't know

Would you ever ask God
to intervene if...?

You felt you were in
serious danger

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don't know

You felt a good friend or
relative was in serious
danger

Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don't know

You weren’t happy with
life
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don't know

You had a big decision to
make
Yes — definitely
Yes — probably
No — probably not
No — definitely not
Don't know

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

How often do you...? Attend a church service How often do you...? Read the Bible How often do you...? Pray
At least Less often At least Less often At least Less often
Total oncea At least than once a Never oncea At least than once a Never oncea At least than once a Never
month once ayear year month once ayear year month once ayear year

1381 230 232 328 252 191 107 289 455 514 161 183 184

1288 217 220 289 206 176 104 261 391 450 166 155 161
42 79 46 37 34 82 65 45 31 73 37 23 8
31 18 35 37 34 15 28 34 37 20 41 48 39
10 1 10 11 2 2 8 11 2 7 12 20
2 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 2 4
15 2 11 14 20 1 5 12 19 5 13 15 29
45 82 53 41 36 86 68 49 35 77 45 27 10
31 14 32 39 35 11 23 34 39 17 40 52 42
8 1 6 10 2 2 5 9 1 3 8 18
2 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 4
14 2 13 17 1 6 11 15 5 10 11 25
23 60 23 18 16 63 37 20 16 48 12 10 4
26 19 35 28 25 18 26 35 25 28 38 26 13
27 15 25 32 33 12 22 27 34 13 31 44 45
8 3 3 7 6 2 2 4 7 2 6 6 13
16 4 15 14 21 5 13 14 18 10 14 14 25
26 70 27 18 15 75 46 21 15 55 10 8 5
23 17 30 25 24 18 28 30 22 28 29 24 9
27 8 26 34 30 5 16 27 35 9 34 46 44
9 2 3 7 10 1 4 6 9 1 9 7 15
16 3 13 16 21 1 6 16 19 7 17 15 27
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

Which of the following
religions do you yourself
belong to?

Christian
Buddhist
Muslim
Jewish
Hindu
Sikh
Other

No faith

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

How often do you...? Attend a church service How often do you...? Read the Bible How often do you...? Pray
At least Less often At least Less often At least Less often
At least At least At least
Total oncea than once a Never oncea than once a Never oncea than once a Never
once ayear once ayear once ayear
month year month year month year
2077 233 247 378 351 192 108 305 605 523 172 207 308
2077 220 241 344 295 178 105 279 538 459 177 181 283
58 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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How often do you...? Attend a church service How often do you...? Read the Bible How often do you...? Pray
At least Less often At least Less often At least Less often
Total oncea At least than once a Never oncea At least than once a Never oncea At least than once a Never
month once ayear year month once ayear year month once ayear year
Weighted N 1209 233 247 378 351 192 108 305 605 523 172 207 308
Unweighted N 1100 220 241 344 295 178 105 279 538 459 177 181 283
BASE: All Christians
Which of the following
Christian denominations
do you belong to?
Baptist 3 6 3 2 2 8 7 2 1 5 3 1 1
Brethren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Church in Wales 2 3 3 0 2 4 2 1 1 3 1 1 2
Church of England 60 34 62 66 68 32 55 66 66 45 67 70 73
Church of Ireland 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Church of Scotland 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 4 5 7
Independent Evangelical 2 5 2 0 1 6 7 0 0 4 0 0 0
Pentecostal 1 4 2 0 0 5 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
Presbyterian 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Quaker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Roman Catholic 14 22 11 10 14 13 12 10 16 18 13 7 10
Methodist 5 7 5 6 2 8 7 6 3 6 4 8 3
Salvation Army 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
Seventh Day Adventist 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
United Reformed Church 1 3 1 2 0 3 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
Other 5 6 3 6 6 9 0 5 5 6 8 5 3
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Premier/EA Public Survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch 8

How often do you...? Attend a church service How often do you...? Read the Bible How often do you...? Pray
At least Less often At least Less often At least Less often
Total oncea At least than once a Never oncea At least than once a Never oncea At least than once a Never
month once ayear year month once ayear year month once ayear year
Weighted N 1209 233 247 378 351 192 108 305 605 523 172 207 308
Unweighted N 1100 220 241 344 295 178 105 279 538 459 177 181 283
BASE: All Christians
How often do you...?
Attend a church service
Daily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
At least once a week 13 69 0 0 0 67 11 3 2 30 0 1 0
At least once a month 6 31 0 0 0 19 10 5 2 12 2 2 1
At least once a year 20 0 100 0 0 8 54 33 12 24 41 15 7
Less often than once a year 31 0 0 100 0 5 19 48 33 20 33 64 27
Never 29 0 0 0 100 1 7 11 51 14 25 18 65
Read the Bible
Daily 4 20 1 0 0 26 0 0 0 9 0 0 0
At least once a week 8 37 1 1 1 51 0 0 0 19 0 0 0
At least once a month 4 13 4 1 0 23 0 0 0 8 1 0 1
At least once a year 9 9 24 5 2 0 100 0 0 17 9 1 1
Less often than once a year 25 11 41 39 9 0 0 100 0 25 43 40 6
Never 50 9 30 53 88 0 0 0 100 23 47 58 93
Pray
Daily 18 58 17 7 5 73 22 12 4 43 0 0 0
At least once a week 12 28 14 8 5 20 33 12 6 28 0 0 0
At least once a month 13 9 19 12 11 4 26 19 10 29 0 0 0
At least once a year 14 1 28 15 12 1 15 24 13 0 100 0 0
Less often than once a year 17 2 13 35 11 0 2 27 20 0 0 100 0
Never 25 2 9 22 57 1 2 6 47 0 0 0 100
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Premier/EA Public Survey Prepared by CommunicateResearch 9

How often do you...? Attend a church service How often do you...? Read the Bible How often do you...? Pray
At least Less often At least Less often At least Less often
Total oncea At least than once a Never oncea At least than once a Never oncea At least than once a Never
month once ayear year month once ayear year month once ayear year
Weighted N 2077 233 247 378 351 192 108 305 605 523 172 207 308
Unweighted N 2077 220 241 344 295 178 105 279 538 459 177 181 283
BASE: All
Do you agree or disagree
with each of these
statements about sin?
Sin is very serious as it is
the cause of our
separation from God
Strongly agree 9 50 6 4 4 58 16 7 2 28 1 6 1
Agree 17 28 38 26 16 29 46 31 18 36 33 18 10
Disagree 27 14 29 28 26 8 22 34 27 21 29 32 27
Strongly disagree 20 1 7 10 17 1 1 4 16 2 9 10 22
Don't know 28 7 20 32 37 3 15 24 36 13 27 35 41
Sin cannot be defined and
is governed by society’s
values at the time
Strongly agree 10 10 7 7 9 11 13 4 9 10 4 10 6
Agree 39 20 45 44 38 16 39 44 42 30 49 40 43
Disagree 19 31 23 22 20 27 25 28 20 30 25 19 14
Strongly disagree 11 34 9 6 6 42 15 6 5 22 4 2 7
Don't know 21 5 15 21 27 4 8 19 25 8 17 27 30
Sin isn’t really serious
because if God exists he'll
forgive everyone who
tries to live a good life
Strongly agree 3 3 3 3 3 4 6 2 3 4 1 4 3
Agree 17 11 18 20 20 7 15 17 22 13 27 19 19
Disagree 29 40 43 35 28 36 44 38 32 40 42 35 24
Strongly disagree 21 42 19 17 13 51 23 21 11 31 9 13 15
Don't know 29 4 16 26 36 2 12 21 32 12 20 29 38
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Prepared by CommunicateResearch

10

How often do you...? Attend a church service

How often do you...? Read the Bible

How often do you...? Pray

Weighted N

Unweighted N
BASE: All

Sin is an outdated
concept and irrelevant in
the 21st Century

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

10

At least Less often At least Less often At least Less often
At least At least At least
Total oncea than once a Never oncea than once a Never oncea than once a Never
once ayear once ayear once ayear
month year month year month year
2077 233 247 378 351 192 108 305 605 523 172 207 308
2077 220 241 344 295 178 105 279 538 459 177 181 283
7 2 2 3 1 2 3 1 1 3 4
15 3 11 16 1 1 17 3 13 11 22
38 29 53 47 36 26 49 51 41 42 59 44 31
22 64 27 21 18 71 44 26 15 48 16 18 14
19 3 9 19 27 1 4 16 23 6 11 24 30
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All
Sin is only serious if it
causes harm to other
people
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

Do you believe in an
afterlife?

Yes
No
Don't know

Do you believe in...?
God
Yes
No
Don't know

The Devil
Yes
No
Don't know

Heaven
Yes
No
Don't know

Hell
Yes
No
Don't know

11

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

11

How often do you...? Attend a church service How often do you...? Read the Bible How often do you...? Pray
At least Less often At least Less often At least Less often
At least At least At least
Total oncea than once a Never oncea than once a Never oncea than once a Never
once ayear once ayear once ayear
month year month year month year

2077 233 247 378 351 192 108 305 605 523 172 207 308

2077 220 241 344 295 178 105 279 538 459 177 181 283
11 2 8 10 9 2 5 7 11 5 9 8 11
27 10 21 27 29 7 16 25 28 15 31 28 29
28 34 42 35 28 30 53 38 30 39 36 36 24
14 52 18 11 9 60 16 16 10 34 11 8 9
19 3 11 17 25 1 10 14 21 8 12 20 27
40 82 54 41 37 86 68 53 35 75 48 31 23
27 5 11 14 26 3 4 9 24 4 10 16 37
33 12 36 45 37 11 29 38 41 21 43 53 40
42 95 73 53 41 96 87 71 42 92 66 46 18
34 0 7 10 27 0 1 4 23 0 7 10 39
24 5 20 37 32 3 13 26 35 8 28 44 43
22 69 34 24 16 75 54 33 15 56 29 14 7
52 18 35 38 50 13 19 32 50 22 35 41 61
26 13 30 38 34 12 27 35 35 22 36 45 32
33 85 55 38 30 86 69 50 32 76 44 29 17
38 3 12 18 34 2 7 11 30 3 15 18 47
29 11 33 43 37 12 24 39 39 21 41 53 36
20 67 29 21 16 70 48 32 13 52 24 13 7
50 17 30 35 49 13 16 29 48 18 33 39 62
29 15 41 44 35 17 36 39 39 30 43 48 31
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

Do you think the Bible a
reliable guide to how we
ought to live?

Yes
No
Don't know

How well, if at all, would
you say you understand
the Christian faith?

Very well
Fairly well
Not very well
Not at all

To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the
following statement?
‘Christian values are
generally good for

society'.
Strongly agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know
12

Prepared by CommunicateResearch

12

How often do you...? Attend a church service How often do you...? Read the Bible How often do you...? Pray
At least Less often At least Less often At least Less often
At least At least At least
Total oncea than once a Never oncea than once a Never oncea than once a Never
once ayear once ayear once ayear
month year month year month year

2077 233 247 378 351 192 108 305 605 523 172 207 308

2077 220 241 344 295 178 105 279 538 459 177 181 283
27 77 41 29 21 86 58 36 21 61 24 23 18
55 13 35 50 52 8 22 40 54 25 46 49 58
19 10 24 21 27 6 20 23 25 14 30 28 24
14 38 10 6 7 43 19 9 5 23 5 7 5
56 60 73 56 51 55 73 63 56 65 67 53 48
25 1 17 36 37 3 8 29 34 12 27 38 39
5 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 7
16 66 25 18 7 72 37 23 10 44 16 15 6
54 32 68 63 65 25 62 71 63 52 73 62 61
12 1 2 6 10 3 0 9 2 2 7 13
3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
16 1 4 12 17 0 1 5 17 2 8 16 19
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

On ascaleof1to 5,
where 1 means ‘not at all

acceptable’ and 5 means
‘perfectly acceptable’, to
what extent do you feel it
is acceptable or not for
Christians to seek to
explain to non-Christians
their beliefs?

1 - not at all acceptable
2
3
4
5 — perfectly acceptable

In your opinion should
children be brought up
with Christian values?

Yes
No

Do you think Christianity
should continue to be
taught to children in
schools?
Yes
No

13
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How often do you...? Attend a church service How often do you...? Read the Bible How often do you...? Pray
At least Less often At least Less often At least Less often
At least At least At least
Total oncea than once a Never oncea than once a Never oncea than once a Never
once ayear once ayear once ayear
month year month year month year
2077 233 247 378 351 192 108 305 605 523 172 207 308
2077 220 241 344 295 178 105 279 538 459 177 181 283
17 3 7 10 20 3 3 8 16 7 4 11 21
20 6 12 22 23 4 11 18 22 12 13 25 23
39 24 54 49 39 17 48 51 45 34 60 49 41
10 20 12 9 9 23 10 10 9 16 10 6 9
14 47 15 10 10 54 28 13 8 30 13 8 7
74 98 96 92 90 99 96 96 920 98 94 93 86
26 2 4 8 10 1 4 4 10 2 6 7 14
71 95 96 89 84 94 96 93 87 96 92 87 82
29 5 4 11 16 6 4 7 13 4 8 13 18
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Weighted N
Unweighted N
BASE: All

When you think about
Christians generally, and
Evangelical Christians
specifically, which of the
following descriptions
come to mind? [Please
tick all that apply]

Christians generally
Basically good people
Contented
Happy-clappy
Often a bit strange
Fortunate to have faith
Arrogant to think they're
right
Loving towards others
Spiritual
Fundamentalist
Social reformers
Bringing good news

Evangelical Christians

Basically good people
Contented
Happy-clappy

Often a bit strange
Fortunate to have faith
Arrogant to think they’re
right

Loving towards others
Spiritual
Fundamentalist

Social reformers
Bringing good news

14

Prepared by CommunicateResearch
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How often do you...? Attend a church service How often do you...? Read the Bible How often do you...? Pray
At least Less often At least Less often At least Less often
At least At least At least
Total oncea than once a Never oncea than once a Never oncea than once a Never
once ayear once ayear once ayear
month year month year month year

2077 233 247 378 351 192 108 305 605 523 172 207 308

2077 220 241 344 295 178 105 279 538 459 177 181 283
70 82 88 79 75 81 88 85 76 83 87 76 75
21 41 26 22 17 44 25 29 17 35 24 14 16
11 8 9 7 9 7 8 7 9 7 8 7 11
15 4 7 11 13 3 11 12 6 10 9 17
30 53 40 39 31 51 44 43 33 48 41 37 26
21 4 7 13 16 7 4 9 14 8 6 13 17
24 57 32 31 16 55 43 35 21 42 32 27 18
22 41 27 23 24 41 33 29 21 33 29 21 21
4 2 1 3 0 2 2 2 1 2 3
7 19 5 6 6 20 7 6 6 10 8 6 6
10 45 9 10 5 51 19 13 4 27 6 10 4
41 62 50 49 41 66 54 50 43 56 50 46 41
13 29 17 19 11 32 28 18 13 25 18 12 11
41 45 46 41 40 40 43 48 40 43 40 43 43
37 31 31 33 36 30 25 38 33 33 35 28 37
17 32 22 19 20 36 26 21 18 29 20 19 15
34 17 24 27 26 16 23 25 26 21 17 27 31
14 32 21 14 14 35 27 20 12 25 16 14 13
20 34 26 22 26 34 32 25 23 31 25 20 22
20 24 17 14 13 23 24 19 11 20 17 10 15
7 15 11 7 6 17 7 11 6 13 10 7 3
8 38 11 6 5 43 19 10 4 25 6 5 3
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How often do you...? Attend a church service How often do you...? Read the Bible How often do you...? Pray
At least Less often At least Less often At least Less often
Total oncea At least than once a Never oncea At least than once a Never oncea At least than once a Never
month once ayear year month once ayear year month once ayear year
Weighted N 2077 233 247 378 351 192 108 305 605 523 172 207 308
Unweighted N 2077 220 241 344 295 178 105 279 538 459 177 181 283
BASE: All
And finally, on a scale of 1
to 5, where 1 means ‘very
unhappy’ and 5 means
‘very happy’, how happy
or unhappy would you
say you are...?
In your home life
1 — very unhappy 4 6 3 3 6 8 1 2 5 6 2 3
2 9 6 9 11 9 7 10 8 10 9 8 10 9
3 26 12 26 30 31 11 31 27 30 20 31 31 31
4 36 36 36 35 34 34 28 40 34 35 37 35 34
5 — very happy 24 39 26 22 20 41 31 22 22 31 23 21 22
In your work life
1 — very unhappy 9 6 10 7 10 8 3 7 9 9 7 7 9
2 15 7 17 19 14 8 15 15 17 12 21 17 15
3 37 36 37 37 41 35 39 41 37 38 39 39 36
4 25 25 25 24 24 26 27 20 26 23 22 25 28
5 — very happy 14 26 11 14 11 24 16 17 11 19 12 13 12
In your life as whole
1 — very unhappy 4 4 2 3 5 5 3 2 4 5 2 1 4
2 11 5 11 10 12 7 14 8 11 8 9 13 11
3 31 20 32 34 35 18 28 32 35 27 36 34 34
4 39 45 41 40 36 44 36 44 38 41 41 42 38
5 — very happy 16 25 14 12 12 26 19 15 11 19 11 10 13
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